2-Needle, Lockstitch Machine
TAETARRENST

LH-3528 LH-3528-7
LH-3568 LH-3568-7
LH-3578 LH-3578-7
LH-3588 LH-3588-7

40058960

No.1481-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1Y+ mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detaifs of the changerefer to "List for information of change”.
2V R0 refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.17 and "2.6” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ "{consumable parts) and " © “(optional partsion the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—YYURTHRICELT
TR T MORSEN
LD I =1 RERSA—Y Ty SICHEBRL TSREBE SR EE® L ET,
FEATL"TEHBBURPF "EBRLTIEEN,
2) ROV e N=U T O T FER T OHBEBRLTCE SN,
2 HEROEFIS. BHEARL. 01 5FORMEER. RE Bui-hL) 2ERLET.
3 BEND () B EREEERALTUWSRTBRTHELCEEEMLET.
4 ASZAFAR—TD————— Bld, HIBERTHBLEBHRLET,
5. HAMR—ID "4 " (AHEER). O (A7 a3 BR) OHADNEERRI.
FREEHLTBILEBRHLEYT,



CONTENTS

B R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...t n et s 1
BER - SHERIK

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ...t st sn s 3
L8 - RITRILE

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1{FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-T) c...oiviiiercerrrciii it snsn s 5
SHEBBR (1) (LH - 3528, 3528 ~ 7, 3578, 3578 — 7 )

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)FOR LH-3568,3568-7,35B88,3588-7T} ....oooimiiccernvienii s sass s 7
$H#BS/% (2) (LH ~ 3568, 3568 — 7, 3588, 3588 — 7 M)

5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7} ..ot 9
HFAFBIR (1) (LH— 3528, 3528 — 7, 3578, 3578~ 7 /)

6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2){(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7) .....ccceiiinceiiiin i 11
AT (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 — 7, 3688, 3588 — 7 M)

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1){FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7)....ccoevurveccenieminisincsiiieens 13
% - FaE% (1) (LH - 3528, 3528 — 7. 3668, 3568 - 7 )

8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-T)....ccco e erisnisieens 15
% - FHIBR (2) (LH— 3578, 3578 - 7, 3588, 3588 — 7 /)

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3) ...ttt e s emss e sms s rrnsn s 17
% - THER (3) |

10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ottt vm et bbb ra s sb e se e ncenarn e mnnbns 19
7D Baf%

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ......ooiiii ittt ees b st s 21
A - RIOD DR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) .o 23
AOBMWASE (LH — 3528 — 7, 3668 - 7, 3578 — 7, 3588~ 7 )

13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...t 25
ISR O B

14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) ..o 26
D) (BB (LH — 3528 — 7, 3568 -7, 3578~ 7, 3688 - 7 )

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... sttt st s m b an b s ns s s s enesn vt 27
SRR

16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...ttt sb e s p g sb s s b 29
NIV NH) - - B ERERR

17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS L....oiiir it sree ettt em e s st b et sre e ma e et shs bis e aren et s pasbatsse s e sbsmssembesasnenesse 3
7 L) —BIER

18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS Lottt bbb e r oo b n bbb ms e ner bbb s s et er s erens 32
AK 2B

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt b bbbt e b bbb 33
RIEERIR

20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS L.t nicrc et sbs s e e a s bbb e b s e b b e 35

EmEER



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1){FOR LH-3528).......ovceoeieeeceerressrsesssesereeseseeesseesesesesesesseseseesssssesssssrens 37
TS —-UBR—8X (1) (LH -~ 3528 K)

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)........ovvcooeoeeeoeeoeeseeceressseeeassses s sssmssssasssesmssasessssssesseesen 38
g —UBR-EEX (2) (LH - 3528 )

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7)......vveceeereeerecereroesronsesesessmseseomssesseseeessssessmeesscsssosmesesens 39
s B8R (ILH - 3528 -7 )

24, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568) .........erooveeverseesoseereeessrsesseserssmseeseessesesssesesomesseessseesenren 40
s -8k (LH— 3568 8)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-35B8-7)......cesoovvveeeereeeseeeeeoeessesseeeseeseseressesseseeseteersseeeseseresseres 41
Ty —JRR—8% (LH - 3568 ~ 7 H)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-B578) .......ooooveeeeoeeecveeesesevseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseessesessensssosssesssorene 42
Zer—UmMe—8x (LH - 3578 F)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7) ... ovveeeeeeeeeoreeeseeseeessssessreseseeesssssssessessesasesssssssseesassens 43
Ty —URR—8% (H-3578-7H)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-BBBB) ..........vvveeeeeeoeeerereeeseseeeessemssesssesesssosessoseessasmesessssmeenessens 44
T —UE—E% (LH — 3588 )

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-358B-7).....ccevoovvveutcerermsreerecrsseesonsesesesmeeseseeesessesssresssesssesssmseness 45
Ty — UG —8% (LH — 3588 -7 /)

30, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF GHANGE .......ovoeeroeeeeeeeseeeeoeeeeessosseeeereseesesss st s esessssesseesssassssssmreseseseeeseeseseeeseseseressesesons 46
ZEER A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 1....ooeestevoeeesesseeeeeseeessseeees s s sssssassssses et seesenes et es oo sssesass s s sssesmeseesee s aeeeesesensseseserenees 47
Fs)



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRER - SlERR

i




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION s A CQly
1 SM-4051455-5P SCREW M5 L=14 FARIORY MB L=14 3
2 400-28768 REAR_PLATE YA 1
3 #10 D2112-555-B00 LORD HOLDER, LARGE -k kAR A 3
4 #10 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FNRY M5 L =8 4
5 Eall] 23601057 EARTH CORD ASM. P-A0—F (93) 1

6 TR T SMA050855 6P SCREW FTARERT MS L =877 1
7 $10 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 vty D=5 3 1
8 o1 226-19100 CAP AURDVOPFF w1 MUFY) 1
[ §01 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 =45 RARY D=8X4. 5 ?

10 $o8 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG B=12.5L=4 Bty D=12 6 L=4 [
1 107 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=125 =4 FAEYTD=T12. 56 L =4 5
12 SM-6060804-SP SCREW M6 L=8 EIxY MB L =8 7
13 400-28245 THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER COVER FoE R — 1
14 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 AwA 2228 1
15 TA-1600408-R0 PLUG PAEY D=16 L =3 5 {2}
18 007984 FACE_COVER 28 A/ A708 T
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Bt i
18 229-20706 TWG EYELET DFYRA BB ?
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M51=4 bARY MB L =4 ?
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER AP AOT 1
27 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 =7 USTIRT Ma L =7 T
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE A BFPrs 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PAZY M4 XD 7 L=4 H
24 #1: 400-28707 THREAD _GUIDE_LOWER ARTUF ALy 1
25 3SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 HS5ORY M4 L =7 1
76 Bi{04-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN RUAF RXEY YT
27 $12 400-28730 PLATE FPATPTAH 1
28 SM-5040803-5C SCREW M4 L=6 OoYhoi .k M4 X0, 7 L =8B 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK G ER -2 1
30 g0 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 =7 HIIRY M4 L=7 2
“ET SMG040655-1F SCREW M4 =6 IRV TME L =6 H
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 1.=7.4 TIWHZSRY M4 L=7. 4 1
33 ¥03 226-81058 BED SUIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN A5 (25 A2 1
34 #04 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATEL-A A RFYAAUYAS T H Y- A -5= 1
a5 #02 206-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NUAS (7 hEUFD) 174 (6. 4 MWD 1
36 L] 400-254%2 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 AFITAZ=T 74 E
ar #03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AXUAR (ZF) A= 1
38 #04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A A bFUIANVA P -ZH— A -9 i
39 402 40042880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE F ANUSHFRILA FEUYFEDS i
40 #01 40042874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD ANUAIIIA bFUFHE 1
i T 428555 STUD R 3
42 #05 400-34675 THREAD GUIDE_ASM_E JAVE G o oo Ju s 3 1
43 fus 400-328%6 THREAD _GUIDE_FELT A P A 1
44 ¥t $05 226-03708 FELT TILi b i
45 #o2 400-28708 AUXILIARY_COVER w3 h— H
45 #0z 276-57603 RUBBER PLUG IUFIT 7 F v v A NETYE] I
47 #10 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FAOw T AA 2 !
48 #19 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAREY M4 L =10 1
49 fos CM-3813000-01 SAFETY LABEL FOTFADA PPy (3 ?
50 o WP-0430800-8D WASHER 14 LSRR ORI M4 1
i 400-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B ARYTFYFITB T
52 #07 CM-2002002-01 LABEL 02 C PIFS Faoqa b (TA4F2) 1
53 #08 CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 PS5 Faod —jb (DLA) 1
54 CM-1001000-01 QIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL PIS5 Fawao Fuy S5~k i
55 #0s CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 PEIuFAUE Fao4 Db (DIA) 1
56 o7 CM-301081-01 LABEL 65 C PEHYFAZE FAO0L4Y=TESFAT) T
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG tAt 1
58 TA-0S50806-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ g b ]
59 TA-1650408-R0 PRUG kAt D=17 L =3 5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM A hhAVL—I i
Bi 400-36630 WASHER TS T
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIPC =7 2uwF C ?
83 SM-6040552.TP SCREW M4 =45 OWVhePFHk: M4 L =4 5 ?
84 23601305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP FP—REFrw 1
65 % 400-63940 AIR_DISCHARGING IP—RA+ 1
& RG-0801502-00 RUBBERRING TTQOTT 1
67 SM-4051055-SP SCREW Felps 3
68 $08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL 01 U= FawAd Y- (DIA) ]
69 o7 CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C D=2 FaoA -l (EZAF 2T 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL T HF A2 —)b (18) 1
7i T YAT030402-R0 RUBBFR PLUG D=10.3 =4 FAEYTDETO 3 L =4 - 1
72 TA-D750704-RO RUBBER PLUG bAtz ?
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.51=4 ATV D=12. 5 L =4 ki
74 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Va-FdV—AAFa—TJ i
75 F039 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT}A AL (TI) A 1
AT 03 S58TIAT0-TP SCREW 1176440 L= 4% FAET V6440 UERTs T T T
77 400-22407 CORD HOLBER O—EAYI 1
78 213 400-2873% PLATE FPOAFPTAL i
79 * 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_68 AAFGZ 68 !
NOTE(ES) #01., FOR LH-3528 LH-3528/8
#02.. FOR LH-3528-7 LH~3528—-7H
#03... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS LH —-3528%85—U0R8
FOR LH-3528B(SEE P.37.38) {37, 3BAR—UFECBEFSILL)
#04.. EXCHANGING GAUBE PARTS LH~3528—7%87y— U550
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE P .39) (38— FCHBE R
#05..0PTIONAL PARTS(TYPE 5} A7 38 (G 11
(FOR LH-3578.LH-3578-7. {(LtH-35678, LH-3578-
LH-3588.LH-3588-7} LH—-3588, LH-3588-74h
#0B.. TYPE A{ACCESSDRIE PARTS) A (RS
#07...FOR CHINA k]
#08.. EXCEPT CHINA HUElEE <
#09... SELECTIVE PARTS IR
#10..FOR LH-3528-0B.LH-3528-7 LH-3528-08B, LH-35628-78
#H...FORLHBSESLHSE B-7., LH—-3528, LH-3528-7,
LH-3568.LH-3568-7 LH~-3568 LE-3568-7H
#12..FOR LH-3528 LH-3528-7, LH-3528 LH—-3528-72,
LB-3578,.H-3 LH—-3578, LH-3578-7H
#13.‘.FDHLH3568LH35887 LH-3568, LH-3588-7,
LH-3588,LH-3588-7 LH—-3588, LH-3588-7H



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
- KFPRGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qiy
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=35 kxXtzzr D=7. 65 L=3. 5 1
2 #04  226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FuE VBB LIS 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK s .15
4 #04  400-24003 THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER_C FuEvC 1
5 C€Q-2020000-00 Olt. WICK Iy .04
[ 400-22678 TARKE_UP_{EVER_THRUST_PIN TR VAZ AT 1
7 CQ-2520000-00 Ol WICK a3z .02
8 228.10807 RUBBER PLUG Furw Aty 1
a SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY MB L =8 ?

10 #03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE DT i
T3 T H0-29064 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN NIRS oS/ T
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy .02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER WEIGHT WFA XA DE 1
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M8 L=5 Rl (1)
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RARY MB L=6 (m
1% 40004771 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW ™™ WP A AA AR 8]
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 XY M8 L=18 (1
18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT D34 1
19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET DHUGRATOT i
20 SM-6061450-TP SCREW M6 L=11 EoO%3 MB L =11 2
21 ET] ann-32887 HAND _WHEEL FAW =57 e 1
22 161 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 X% MB L=15 ?
23 #02 400-32993 COMP_HAND_WHEEL_TRM NZZTIT AZZ) A+ 1
24 400-32994 ASSY _HAND_WHEEL_TRIM INZZ 25~ {(rwd) 4 hFU (N
25 400-27099 HAND_WHEEL NX=Di~ (1
76 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTCR TR -5 — 1y
27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. QIR B UMT A Ay T (13
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Edr 2SR S NV, - g S s s L (1}
29 SM-8081550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 PXERY MB L=15 (23
30 55-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 | =12 LZ%Y 11,/,84—40 L=12 (2
31 WP0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EZHAR 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 7]
32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR INYFUERTF-H~ (23) 1
33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=0.6 Yhxwt +~AJxIMs L=93. 8 2
34 $03  400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM. TR RTE v Ay i i) i
35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 DU GFANRF UGS 1
36 B AV SLERIS MAIN SHAFT_SPROCKET 7" TS ATOr Y - [83)
37 SB-1200625-00 BEARING oAUy (1)
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 XY MB L =6 (2)
39 400-29047 ASSY_MARSHAFT_BEARING OODGRINFURTIE 1
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 XY M8 L =86 (2)
41 400-28652 ’ TIMING_BELT FAS ORI T
42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 Xt D=4. 9X5. 5 L=8 i
43 400-26049 ASSY MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 ORI S 1
44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASM. NPISTwia Co3 (1
45 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 1.=8 RARY MEB L =8 (2
%6 $8-1200020-00 BEARING ™ DOAUTT 7 Ty
47 §03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. Ll Ly 1
48 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8L=3 ALY BXEB. 8 L=3 1
49 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 RATY D=3, 7XK4. 4 L =3 1
50 #05  400-45212 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_PIN FUEUBY IS 1
51 ¥05 400-4332% TAKE UP LEVER _E_COATING TFUEYE - T T I
NOTE( 3330 ) #01...FOR LH-3568 LH-3568H

#02.. FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3588-7H

#03...0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568) A 738 (LH —3568H)

#04.. FOR LH-3528,L H-3528-7, LH-3528, LH-3B28~7.

LH-3568.LH-3b68-7 LH-3568, LH-3568B-7H4
#05.. FOR LH-3578,1 H-3578.7. tH-3578, LH~3578~7,
LH-3588.LH-3588-7 LH—-3588, LH-3588-7/H



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7)
e (1) (LH— 3628, 3528 -7, 35678, 3578 -7 H)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = % Oty
1 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. NURSAG RS 2= i
2 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING BASE WU 3D KOS A W\ F (1)
3 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR SHAFT AR 3 By iig (1}
4 PT-0502700-30 TAPERED PiN F--E (1)
5 03 226-06206 SPACERY NUFAFIAR—H Y 1
5 §03 226-06305 SPACER Z NIFFIR=T Z 1
7 #0z  226-07600 SPACER A MUFAF AN A i
) #03  226-07709 SPACERB NUFFAN— B 1
9 #03 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 B-R-IoX50, FHx T=1.6 1

10 #03  226-07808 SPACER D NIFFIANR—H D 1
1 03 726-07907 SPACERE INIFFAR=TE 1
12 #03  226-06404 SPACERF AUFFANF i
13 #03  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NURD 2SO0 Ko 0T A 1
14 §03  232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B NUReas 2OV RA2I9 B 1
15 $03  232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C NURDS2S 70V A2 O2 C 1
16 o5 400-26036 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANMP{1/4) NITEXZ= (174) T
17 % $5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L =55 FARY 18-44 L =5 5 (23
18 % §06  101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" MNIEX 174 4= 1
19 * $5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARIT 1-8-44 L =55 (2)
20 i01 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK 7 A B A 1
21 #01 SM-B057002-TP SCREWMBX0.81=10 OVAZ7PFRILE MEXO 8 T=10 7
22 §01 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESPHR 5 55X 10X0. 8 2
23 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM NURDIDROOADTI70= 1
24 SM-6062502.TP SCREW M6 £=25 ovHorPrFRILE MB L =25 (1)
25 400-26482 SHOULDER _SCREW A ?
76 400-32724 DRIVING_ROD_ASM. NIRGIO ROV ES =S I
27 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM NURSAY ROFZ7UDTFIE 1
28 SM-6051600-5P SCREW M5 L=16 ES3Y M5 L=16 (1
29 13102702 THROAT PLATE COVER NIA5T5 ?
30 #02  400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD AURD 2550w i
3 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR FOTRD 1
32 400-23558 BUSHING DI RDTI AT 1
33 400-23569 BUSHING . 3T R OXS N 1
34 400-31862 ASSY NEEDLE_BAR CONNECTION NURDFE4= 1
35 SM-4041055-8p SCREW FRRY M4 L=10 £1)
""" K- CQ-2520006-00 O WICK T LD}
37 * 400-40302 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NWIRA 4 (1}
38 #04  400-30038 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NIRD oS o0w R 1
39 #03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AU DPX5 #14 2
40 # #03  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 MNU DPX5B #21 ?
a3 226-06800 CIL GUARD RUBBER AR TL {HFIVTFIH T
NOTE(F5C) #01..FOR [.LH-3528 LH-3528H
#02. . FOR | H-3628,l H-3528-7 LH—-3528, LH-3628-7H
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE
#04..FOR L H-3578,LH-3578-7 LH—-3678, LH-3b78-78
#05. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS iET— A
(SEE.P.38.39.42,43) (38. 39, 42, 43R—YUHIHBETEL,)
#OB..TYPEG G %



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7)
#HERSR (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 ~ 7. 3588, 3588 — 7 H)




REF.NC NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Gy
i 22903702 ROLLER FELT XA 23UITFITEVIIN 2
2 22581208 FELT COVER r)bhAYT 1
3 400.28402 NECDLE BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. AUFRDIDEDHA22 1
4 400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING_BASE NURDID RUH L HaNUE (1}
5 400-25328 NEEDLE_BAR SHAFT NROIDREDUS (1)
[ PT-0502700°50 TAPERED PIN TEI-E (L)
7 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER NURORIUREX i
[ 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW IR RO B b ARy ?
] 400-35629 FELT FELT i

10 ¥ot 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A ANUID {73 A i
i ol 27662058 SLIDER BLOCKASM. B AU =B 7T
12 0 226.82157 SUDE BLOCK ARUI(2E) C 1
i3 #01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D ANUT (23 D 1
14 1] 22682355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E ANUD (U5 E 1
15 22681803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE ANUDP A1 1
16 SSA0E07TI55P BCREN 96440 1=7 FTARRYTAS64—-40 L7
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE IWURSOARD 7T RHA K 1
18 WP-0450400-5D WASHER 4.5X8XC.5 eSTHR 4. BX8X0. 5 1
18 8§8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFRY 11.,84-40 L =7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OiL SEAL FELT, A MIRSARDIT o A 1
iy 276.85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE IR IR I
22 S$5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.5 E3xY 3/32-56 L =4.5 1
23 22686109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B IWNURDAR2 2T B 1
24 226-B1407 NEEGLE BAR STOPPER SRR b~ ?
25 22681506 SPRING P i T e 3 2
75 726-81316 STOPPER SPRING COVER U A Ry Ti— JUEAR— 1
27 S8-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 EHRY OV /B8-44 L =4 1
28 5$54090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FREY 89/64-40 L=4 1
29 400-26933 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT AFIETYOE 1
3 400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEET NURDEA U (1
31 37685700 SEESAW PLATE T—I—A" ayT
32 2726-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN AU vl (1)
33 * TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 Xty D=3, 7X4 4 L=3 7
34 B1425-528-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 SV EA R AR 4
35 400-29561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_L(1/4) NI RXESFIIT] 74 1
T * SS-B0B0GE0-TP SCREW /844 =55 FXRITNSB-44 L =587 D
3r 55-4090715-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FAxY 9-684-40 L =7 ?
38 400-26984 NEECLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT NUR2EFHE 1
30 400-26981 NEEDLE BAR_RIGHT NURDEE )
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE A (1)
TET #35.85408 NEEDLE BAR FIN SAURDEY Iy~
42 o2 400-29562 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R{1/4) MU RXZFEZ) A4 1
43 % S8-8080860-TF SCREW 1/844 L=5.5 rARY 1/8-44 L =5 b5 1)
44 #oi 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A ARSI Sy FAR TO9 A 1
45 #0 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B AHOLSoDYEALTOT B 1
46 07T 23204704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCKC o RSO5S00V EARD IR C 1
47 0 228-06206 SPACER Y NUFFAN~TY 1
48 go1 226-06305 SPACER Z N F AN~ 2 !
49 01 22607600 SPACER A NUFFAN—T A 1
50 01 22607708 SPACER B INIFFIAA—UB ]
51 i BT438-512-500 WASHER 17.1X78X1.5 I-F-TTAFN TAF T=1.5 I
52 #01 226-D7808 SPACER D NUZFRN—HD 1
53 301 22607907 SPACERE NUFFAN—YH E 1
54 #01 226-08404 SPACERF HUFFAN—HF 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. MRS 1
56 * 400-53036 RETEASE_PIN_COVER = ZVE (1)
57 226-83304 SPRING U= (1)
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN YU—Atw 11y
59 226-83809 SPRING NIRD 2 ZwFFIR 123
80 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR _CONNECTION INURDS T ()
61 22683403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN RS FE I8N
62 226-84104 SPRING THyFR bR {2)
63 88-6080340-SP SCREW 1/844L=2.9 FIRI 1,/8-44 L =29 12}
64 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET DIwFL Ry IR UT (1}
B5 226-83508 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT RO Sy FAbwl— (EYD (13
66 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT NORGISvFRA o= (=3 iy
87 400-24084 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH NUHDOZwF (23
£8 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN A (2
&9 22683601 CLUTCH LEVER ZowFLI— (2
70 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK s .03
7i A00-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN INURSFEE [oy
72 §8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 RNWESRY 3/32-56 L =3 (1
73 400-23568 BUSHING AU ROGYIAFIL i
74 400-23569 BUSHING E ol i b ub S Il H
75 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM NURDZID D0 TOTFHE }
76 SM-G062502-TP SCREW MG 1=25 OVAZFFRIEE M8 L =25 8%
77 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER MWD TN (HFIKDuE) 1
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW =S 4
72 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM. AR el Ll Swln BV Sk 1
80 40{-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM NURDAD RO UDFo S
] SMG051600-5F SCREWMS =18 ESRY M T=16 {11
az #03 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NURSZS»o0y K 1
B3 i MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5#14 N OPXEB #14 z
84 #01 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE OPX5 #21 M) DPXS5 #21 ?
85 404 400-30027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD MNIR9S o0y F 1
"B 400-78668 HING_A 7 e 1
87 226-82504 SPRING BEARING jieasl s Z
88 * 05 B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 NURX &Y 174 7% i
86 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1255 kXxY 1/8-44 L=5 5 [¥3)
50 = 105 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 14 NUKX % 174 52 1
3] $5-80BCEE0-TP SCREW /44 1=55 FMZEY 177844 1T=5"5% 7
NOTE( &28) #01. . SELECTIVE PARTS BRES
#02. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS |y — g
(SEE.P.40.41.44.45) (40, 41, 44, 45~ —JFEEBBTHLL)
#03..FOR LH-3568 L.H-3588-7 LH~-35688, LH-3568~7H
#04...FOR LH-35B8.1.K-3588-7 LH-3588 LH-3588B-7H
#08..TYPE G [ERER=S



5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1){FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7)

REAFEMR (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 — 7, 3578, 3578 -7 /)




- 10 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m A

1 i1 400-32707 COMP_THREAD _TENSION_28S A +FasvaIes s 1

2 #02  400-32708 COMP_THREAD _TENSION_28G A +FauuoI285 1

3 03 400-32709 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28A A F3ULIZ28 A 1

4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE A +FaOVAFIE ()

5 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION A AFAFao (75) (2}

[ 110-72407 THREAD TENSIONNUT™ A4 1T AFRFI0Y Fulk T

7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAATFA +FIVINR (1)

8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A +FI- B35 (2)

] 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. A LREA FIOMRD (v (1)
10 401 400-56608 THREAD TENSION ASM. A RFIAHULZ (1)
K| 270-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A FFITRDTA D
12 228-21209 THREAD TENSION POST A BFIYRD (1)
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A bFavvrv (1)
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A NFIOVHSIhATEA (1}
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A LFIARIETS (2}
16 % 279-2160% THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FFIJRE (1)
17 B83129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A PRFI-T)IF A (1)
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A bFIADLTSFUT (1)
19 §5-8080670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 =55 FAZY 9-64-40 L =5 5 (1)
20 #02  400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_G AFFaATUoI 6 (1)
71 236-26005 “"THREAD TENSION NUT AT PF N @]
22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A RFASIHSAYT (1)
23 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFAUHS (2)
24 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A SFADIROY A {13
25 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION_POST A bFamums (13}

EE 223-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A FFAUIESHAT/RX (&0
27 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A R RUICR (1)
28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFIVUIR (1)
29 $5-8090670-5P SCREW 9/64-401L=55 FARY S.-64-40 L =5 5 (1)
30 #03  236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM. F AP0 (D2 F {n
31 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NOT R E [@D)]
32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST A4 BFI- A (1)
33 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET A RFH- R-FA (1}
34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A RFF-THS AATUREA (1)
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFI-vTS (2}
36 W D3128-555-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1~ FROTCE T 1y
37 D3129-555-DO0 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFITUICR (1}
38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A hFI-v BSHYT (1)
39 $8.8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-401L=55 FAxY 9-684-40 L=5 & {1}
40 B1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE A FuEY ARFUFA A (2)
4 400-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A ARFPFA (DI R SR
42 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B FUEYARNTFYFAB (1)
43 400-34660 DISK_RELFASE_PLATE BSjLAAY {1
44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR AT FANS— (2}
45 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN A RIA v F (1)
46 T B3T18-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN'} AL AE ] [4D)
47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Aoz D=4 7 H=3. 1 (3)
48 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 X2 MB5X0. 8 L=6 (2}
49 $S-5081020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 FOARY 8/64-40 L =9 5 (?)
50 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 owhorvs 1.78—44 (3)
51 NS-6110310-5P77 "  NUT 11/64-40 TOVhAESFYEN 11.684-40 (Z)
52 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER YIS H (1
53 55-6090520-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 LSRRI 9,/64-40 L =5 (1)
54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV A 9F 3ot WINE (1)
55 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X8X0.5 ESHYHRT 3. BX68X0. 5 (1
56 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE AT IRAR B D)
57 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP GUIDE T TP A (1)
58 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FARRY MbH L =8 z
NOTE(EE) #01..TYPESF S, F {h#x
#02..TYPE G G {18
#03.. TYPE A A T



6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR L.H-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7)
HREAFER (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 — 7, 3588, 3588 —-7/)

-11 -




REF.NO NOTE PARTRNO BESCRIPTION = & Qty

1 $o1 400-32710 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68S A +FaADUIEE8 S 1
2 toz 400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68G A hFIDUIZEB 0 1
3 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE PLATE APFIVUATIZ {1}
4 400-52356 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION FAA4FA FFaaovy (I3) {2}
5 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT HA 1 A RFIA0L Fuk (1)
[ 229-45505 THREAT TENSION SPRING FAAFAFFIADLICK {1y
7 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DiSC AHFI-T HZ 2)
8 225-20473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASHM. A BYFA BFIADVKRD (v S8
] it 400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. A RFIDUGX (2)
10 $5-8090670-5P SCREW 9/6440L=55 AR 89.64-40 L =5. 5 (1)
ki 22545307 THREAD TENSICN POST BASE AFFEOTROFA s
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST A BFI A (L
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSICN NUT £ hFavuFruh (1}
14 229-21407 ROTATION $TOPPER A RFIOLEINAF RS (1)
15 228-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFIVLYS (2}
6 ¥ 27971605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FRUITR ey
17 4] B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A RFI-TNZE A (1)
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A SFIADLEFSFTT (1
12 B1448-526-000 REPQSITIONING LEVER SPRING ~H OF—LIi- e (1)
20 WP-0450801-SP WASHER b SYHE (1)
LN Bi118-512-600-A THREAD GUIDE A TUEY ARTTA A [¥3]
22 400-60893 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A A RPUFA (DI) A (1)
23 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B FuE LA NPFAB (1)
24 400-34860 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE TSI AA (1)
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR A PFUFANT~ [$:3]
26 B3T18-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN A3 B F oy
27 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN | AR AE | (1
28 SD0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 #wxd D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (3
28 SM-B050812-TP SCREW M5X6 AR MBEXO0. 8 L=6 (2)
30 58-5091020-5P SCREW 9/6440L=19.5 rIREY BSB4A4—40 L=8.5 (2
ki B E- T T - R NOT {844~ OvAZFYE 1.8-44 &3
32 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 OvhLFYE 11.-,84-40 (2)
33 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER HSNAAY (1}
34 $5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 EBRI 9,684-40 L =5 (1)
35 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING FUAFF VIR (1)
35 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ESTHAX 3. DXBX0. © )]
37 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE AT T A K (1)
38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_BASE AU A=A (1)
39 SM-7O50850-TP SCREW Ms L=8 CibEZOxY M5 L =8 (2}
40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING_RELEASE_{ EVER NP NA T a LN~ (1)
a1 S0-0601171-5P HINGESCREW D=6 H=11.7 FoRT D=6 H=11,7 [§Y]
42 02 400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION G ARFIHUIZE (1)
43 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A RFIDUFwk (1)
44 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A +FIAPHT AT @3]
45 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFITUHS ' (2)
45 22545307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A FFITVRTEA [§3)
47 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION_POST A RFITURY (1)
48 226-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A BFIADPVHSAA T ER (1)
49 5y 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A4 b HLICR (1)
50 22962005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A hFaoItr (1)
51 S5 8050670-5P SCREW 96440 =55 FXRT B84-40 UEETLTTTT o [¥Y]
52 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE FE A NP A (1)
53 400-32327 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_ARM JUhUeT (I3) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XD.8 L=12 BwhoFFRib MBXD0. B L=12 (1)
55 #04 CM-3004009-02 LABEL_04 AsNY FaoA b (DI4) 1
56 SD0640752-TP HINGE SCREWD=86.35H=7.5 FUET D=6. 36 H=7. 5
57 20687503 SPRING AR 4
58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT ANIRIRG 1
59 RE-Q700000-KO E-RING 7 EAHZRXD 7 ?
60 226-87802 SPRING BASE AR VIR RS A 1
61 SM-1050855-SP SCREW FrZT MBS L =8 7
62 228-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AW 1
63 $D-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 Sy D=B. 35 H=2 4 ?
64 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AU/ 1
65 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 owhZiibe 11.64-40 L=4 1
66 400-08641 ADJUSTING_SPRING FITEVRT T
67 22815702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL ARAVaoFaoevi—Ib i
68 SM-8061212-TP SCREW MEX12 AR MB L=12 i
69 NM-6060001-CP NUT M8 Ovhorvt MB 1
70 #03 CM-3004008-01 LABEL 04 C NN FadA - (IAFaD) i
71 400-35441 TABEL RENIFIAT T2 =1L ’ [
72 400-28843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW AYRh LI —E R ]
73 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oOwHsryh M5X0. 8 133 1
74 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FARY OMB L =8 2
75 400-28259 ASSY_REPOSITICNING LEVER A 1
76 SM-6050450-TF SCREWM5 (=4 FS5I12Y M5 L =4 I
77 S$M-4040855-SP SCREW FARRY 1
78 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 1
79 400-28844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER SHAFT R 1
NOTE( &) #01...TYPE S St
#02..TYPE G G i
203...FOR CHINA thREIH
#04. EXCEPT CHINA WPEEERC

_§2A




- FEEEMAR (V) (LK — 3528, 3528 ~ 7, 3668, 3568 -7 H)

£

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)}(FOR L.H-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7)

_L}B_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qiy
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH ATIOIVAZI 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH AR E AT 2
3% #02  400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK HENIET (23) 2
4 ¥ #03  400.36885 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM A RFUASNUAT (95) 2
5 #02  400.59784 HOOK EXCEPT CAP FowIFrpsnNINT (1)
[ f03 40059785 HOOK TRIM EXCEPT CAP Fyu JFUASNTAYIRFU [§D)]
7 110-15806 OIL WICK DERIOIINARYAY (1)
8 ¥08  226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASM. MEAr—2 {(A&i)3o) 7= (1)
g 07 101-11508 SPRING D—F - R ?

10 $07  296-53802 SHEET DT RI L — s
1 BI8Z2-051.000 OPENING LEVER CRANK FTAHANY FUFAOFT Z
12 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHBTF AU ?
13 B81821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FTHET P 95000 2
14 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FhHiersdA (D52 ?
15 $5.-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ES®Y 5.64—-40 L=7.5 ?
16 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESTHAR 377/ X8 X1 z
17 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK I 0.3
19 NS-5110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Ovhsrwhk 11.64-40 2
20 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN >ThHY FuFrAaoF I ?
27 ¥ #66~ BO117-051-000 BOHEIN RED VA
22 % #067  102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN O PR A R 2
23 % #01  400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E HIIorINGINTE 2
24 #01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F NI axININT F ?
25 401 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A NTIIRINTILT A ?
76 #6777 T400-28561 HOOK SHAFT_GEAR-B HWNYZRINTILY B T
27 #01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C M VIRINTILT C 2
28 #01  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D heIarINGI~e D 2
29 SM-8060550- TP SCREW MB L=4.5 FARY M8 L=4.5 6
30 §04  400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK SwFAY (93) 2
31 #05" " "400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM A FEUZwFAY (73) A
32 % $10-15906 Ot WICK VEVOI L MARTIA (1)
33 01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A HAITTaTARILAN—=E A ?
34 01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B ARV aoAFIANR—Y B ?
35 01 226-14200 SPACER, C BRIIIIIALZINAN~T C ?
38 EE] 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BRIDTOTAFI AT5ANAET 1. 7 7
kT4 $01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 NRTaaDARN ASARAY 1. 8 ?
NOTE{FE2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIESS

#02...FOR LH-3568 LK -3668F

#03...FOR LH-3568-7 LE~-3588-7H

#04..FOR LH-3528 LH—-3b28H

#05...FOR LH-3528-7 LH—-3528-7H

#06G,. .FOR LH-3528,LH-3568 LH-3528, LH-35868H

#07...FOR LH-3528-7.L.H-3568-7 LH-35%28~7, LH-3568-7H

#08...FOR LH-3568.L.H-3568-7 LH-35668, LH—-3568-7/4

- 14 -




8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-7)
- FEEAR (2) (LH— 3578, 3578 -7, 3588, 35887 8)

~33

30

29

22~27

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % iy
1 400-50003 HOOK_SHAFT_BUSH_A ARTVOITAZIL A 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH ARIHI LS A 2
3 o0t 10111201 THRUST WASHER, F ARIOIDVAZIN ASARAS 1. 4 ?
4 #0F 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B ANTIITOVAZI ASARAS B ?
5 01 10112508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ARToTAAZN, ADZARASP 1. 6 2
5 01 101-11003 THRUSTWASHER 1.2 ANTETTLFIN, ATARY 1. 2 4
7 01 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 ARIGDVAZI, ATALAS 1, 3 2
8 228-13100 OPENING LEVER CRANK FTHAHR T AD9F (4#34H3) 1
) 228-13000 BOBSBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FRRTTFA N (FFHT) 2

10 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FTHHY FurA 25Oy ?
11 400-57361 OPENING_LEVER FHAIT T Z
12 $5-6080810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=7.5 5%y 264-40 L=7. 5 2
13 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHR 3. 7 X8 X1 ?
14 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK s .3
15 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK as .3
16 NS61104205P NUT $1/64-40 TWHZFYR 11.764-40 7
17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FhHAR PurAnF I ?
18 ¥r %02  B9117-563-000 BOBBIN R ?
19 #03  102-31603 BOBBIN e ?
20 §03  400-55358 SPRING_L aaFRE IR L 7
2T % §07  228-19800 SHEET TOTURGTT—R (FAFT) LA
22 01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A ATV ORVNTIT A 2
23 #01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B ARTORINTINT B 2
24 #01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C ARVEGRINTINT C ?
25 #01  400-28563 HOQK_SHAFT_GEAR.-D ATIIRINTIT D ?
76 oy 400.40548" HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E - DRITRINTINTE 4
27 #01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F NRIGRINIIT F ?
28 SM-8060550-TP SCREW MB L=4.5 FAZY MB L =45 6
29 400-53371 INNERHOOK_GUIDE_ARM R FHHART o FA0F (#7347 =% 1
30 #01  SB-3095301.0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 S FLRFUY 8. 525X 98 52 2
37 ¥01  SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING TRILARFOZZ Y 525X 3. 52 2
32 #01  $B-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X8.52 =RILRPUG 9 525X 9, 52 ?
33 #01  SB-3095301-0D BEARING ZREILNPUSS 9 B25X 3. 52 2
34 304 400-43333 ASSY_RATCH_EARGEHOOK SWFAFHY (I3) i
35 ¢ $05  400-43334 ASSY_RATCH_ELARGEHOOK(T) A bFUSuFFFHAT (U3) 1
36 T14-04704 OILWICK VETVIRI M ARTATT @3]
7 A #06  400-43335 ASSY 1 ARGEHOOK AFNIAFHT (73) 1
38 ¥ #07  400-43336 ASSY 1L ARGEHOOK(T) AFNUA RFUFFHY (03) 1
38 #08  228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Mo —2 (APNAUYF) 4= (1)
40 #06  400-59786 LARGE HOOK EXCEPT CAP Fpw JFThZN\IUFAAT 1)
41 f07  400-59787 LARGE HOOK TRIMEXCEPT CAP TS WITURAZIUZITATA NEU 9]
42 114-04704 OIL WICK DEVOVI ARV (1)
NOTE( &) #01 .. SELECTIVE PARTS HIRERG

#O2. . FOR LH-3578,LH-3588 LH-3578. LH—-3588H

#03...FOR LH-3578-7,LH-3588-7 LH—-3578—-7. LH-3588~-7H/

#04 _.FOR LH-3578 LH-3578F

#05..FOR LH-357/8-7 ILH-3578-71

#06...FOR [LH-3b88 LH-3b88H

#07...FOR LH-3588-7 LH-3588-7H

#08..FOR LH-3588.LH-3588-7 LH-3588, LH-3588-7H

416_



9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)

% - THEER (3)

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NC PESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT LEVH 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F LTIOTIASI 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M YEVIFAASI 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR VEVIAZAMRT— (UF) 1
5 SM-B0B0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kAR MB L=6 @2
[ 400-73061 THRUST _WASHER ASATFTAR I
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL DaDsAsVIsoL0F AL —ib 1
8 in 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L ARVGFA (B5U) 1
] §0n 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM 4 FRUARIITA (EFL) 1

10 #03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L ARIOHFA (E45U) OHY 1
i1 ELT] 400-34977 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIM A FFURIIDT A (BEFYT) TAY i
12 05 400-58117 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L ARXANHRITIA (5L i
13 #06 400-58119 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM FAAHZA BFUARITIHA (E5) 1
14 #a7 400-43921 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L FAhTHhRIITAL (5L 1
15 §oe 400-43923 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM FANA BFUBTIOTL (FH) )
16 400-42147 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FAIWF3oBRVRI 2
17 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING O Uy F4
18 400-2957C OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING aAUaaFaobevilse 2
19 TA-0280301-M0 PLUG btz D=2 9X3. 2 L=3 6
20 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 A 2
3| 101-09808 T S ADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ™™ INTLGHTLRA TL 7
22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER HARIITA A F 4
23 §5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FSRY 15-/684-28 L =30 2
24 $M-6083750-SP SCREW M6 L=37 FSHRY MB L=37 1
25 WP0621046-5P WASHER R ira il b4
76 (T3] 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASER NI =8 1
27 #02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM A4 hFUARI YA (ZF) 1
28 ¥03 400-34870 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R ARILH AL (ZF) DAx 1
29 $04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM 4 hFUBRIIEA (ZF) THY 1
30 §05 400-58118 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R FAARHTI2YA (E4) i
""""" 31 HiS 400-58126™ L*HOOK SHAFT BASE-R-TRIM """ FF AV A +F AN ITI 4 (28 1
32 fo7 400-43922 1-HOQK_SHAFT_BASE-R FAARETIITA (21 1
33 #08 400-43924 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM FANVA SFURRI A (Z4) 1
34 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=6 FAOFY MB L =86 4
35 $Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A Twiryxy 2
36 400-28489 LCGWER_SHAFT_GEAR PRI/ESY Z
37 SM-8060610-TP SCREW ARG MB L=6 4
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 =6 AR MB L =B 1
39 5M-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZRS MB L=6 1
40 40¢-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_SEARING LEDONTFUNT () 1
& SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 [=6 FAXZT MB L=6 2y
42 RO-2573501-00 O-RING ouUng 1
43 228-88507 OlL SEAL FOULN~DDF AW~ 4
44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH WEVRIT v —ASi 1
45 SQ-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW 1A Ty x 4
46 400-2258% EOTTOM_COVER NARISHFAITE 4
47 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET ARVIHAICyF 2
48 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FNRI ML L =8 8
49 5Q-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JIA Ty 4
50 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Aty D=2, 9X3. 2 L=3 6
51 SM-B0B2500-5F SCREW MG L=25 FZ0%Y MG L =25 1
52 400-28405 GEAR_GUIDE-L FrHA N (254) i
53 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R FPAHAR (28 i
NOTE(F52 ) #01..FOR LH-3528.1.H-3668 LH~-3528, LH-~-3568H
(EXCEPT CHINA) (EEER O
#02..FOR LH-3528-7,LH-3568-7 LH-3628~7, LH~3568~-78
(EXCEPT CHINA) (HEERC)
#03...FOR LH-3528.LH-3568B{CHINA) LH—-36828, LH—-—35608H (kbhE)
#04..FOR LH-3528-7,LH-3668-7(CHINA) LH ~3528~7, LH~35688~78 (FE)
#05...FOR LH-3578,LH-3688 LH—-3578, LM —3588H
(EXCEPT CHINA) (PEEERL) -
#06...FOR LH-3578-7.LH-3588-7 LH-3578-7, LH—-3888-7H#
{EXCEPT CHINA) (PEER O
#07. . FOR LH-3578.LH-3588(CHINA) LH-3578, LH~-3088H (&
#08. FOR LH-3578-7 LH-3588-Z(CHINAY) LM —-3578—-7, LH -3588-7H (bE

_]8_




10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ZEDER

- 19 -



REF.NO NOFTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 B Gty
1 SM-6050800-5P SCREW M5 =8 ES%Y MB L =8 ?
2 400-28293 FEED_RECULATOR ROD PIN AoUFaoEvOy K> 1
3 40028284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD AoUFaoevOy K 1
4 SD-0500426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=4.2 Fuxt) D=9 H=4 2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FEED _REGULATOR A7UFabvI( IS i
3 SM-E051600-5F SCHEWMBL=1E" " ESFT MB L=18 [
7 40011935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK BEEDLY SV M }
8 o3 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING Fo0FaTRvILIR 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT FeF ULy 1

0 400-3226% THRUST COLLAR AZRAHS— 1
ik SMB0503712-TP SCREW MG =4 FRAEUTWS L =4 [V
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT M TR oYU IUT M 1
i3 #02 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EHERAD 9 1
14 #1 SM-B0506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=§ OuwherFys bXRS M5 L =B 1
15 * 400-62651 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM ®OEEEY 1
% IR FEED ADJUSTING SCREW FZUFATEVRT 83
17 * 400-55569 FEED_ADJUSTING_SHAFT O 33
18 400-38433 FEED DIAL FoUSA PRI i
19 55-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESHRY 3°16-28 L=18 }
20 #01 400-28079 SPRING_BRACKET K2hy 1
21 SKEHE0H00 8P SCREWHNMS =8 £ MB L =8 H
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD AAANAF IOy HI= 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 =37 (1}
24 B1653-470-000 PIN hzdeey (1)
25 SMBTE0650-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 OwhoPFit M3. 5 L=§ i
76 40031348 ASEY FD ECCENTRIC_CAM AANAAZTAL (FX) T
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12, FARY MB L=12 n
28 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 MvhsEY R MBX O 8 193 83
26 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=15 t30%3 MB L =11 (2
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN3X12 AUy 33X 12 1
TEyTTTTTT SM-4040655-5P SCREWMI L5 B 2 -0 Y ' S 7
32 400-11906 FD_CAM LD AANATDUBLTDH 1
33 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B TNl NFYUYY B 1
34 SM-B030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 Twhs7FE - M3 L =6 2
35 $81 400-11946 FEED_BASE FOVUFA A BFUT VY 1
TRETTTTTTTUR 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM FLVHLAFED 1
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT E U EEeI '
38 SM-8040812-TP SCREW M4 L=6 rAFY M4 L =B i
39 400-28278 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT AANAT DI 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARM FOUIALIF (#3) 1
37 SMECETA06-8F SCREW ESxT nr
42 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING AU A PSR i
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT BUSH F RAANAZ VIR AZN H
44 SM-§060612.TP SCREW M6 L=5 bARY MB L =6 I
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ASA+hS5— ?
26 SH-BAR012 TP SCREWMS =2 FAZT D L =4 EY
47 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING BASE FoUFasEvyA 1
48 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M51=8 TikESARY MB L =8 4
43 40828277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE FOUFAOEYIL I z
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING BLOCK FHUFIDRYILHS TV H
51 400-28652 ASSY FEED ROTKER_ARM - AANATTTITIZ T
52 SM-£051600-8P SCREW M5 L=15 ES2¥Y M5B L=18 &5
53 SM-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 HSRY M5B L =10 4
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 Qwhoryh M6 i
55 SD-0%00706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 Yz D=9 H=7 1
""" g 400-36879 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_RCD A NAF SO 1
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING AoOFadevrsox i
58 * 40067594 FEED_ADJUSTING FoOFaRysA 11
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM AZIFadeys/OF i
60 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 TESTORY ME L =8 121
61 SH-5050805-5P SCREW M5 =8 N o T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER FoUFaysA I 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R ZANAR VIO AR 1
64 400-43362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A AANAR DI DR A JrZe— N 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT Ol SEAL B FoUIDTAA W~ B H
[413 0057 FEED_ADJUSTING_OIl._SEAL FIOEVFAA LWL~ T H
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP FoUFITRVIAFu T i
68 400-11928 SPRING HOOK Kahy !
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT MAX0.7 OuwhoFyh MaXD 7 1¥2 ]
70 480-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH Fr oA VUL =TI AL 2
L KT SORGSEE TR ORI =2 e
72 40028855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM FriFdFULN—0Fes !
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN FeAFFULR—STEY (i)
74 SML051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 ES%Y M5B L =18 (1
75 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SAHFT_COLLAR FOUSAUI DA RIT (23) i
76 SM-B040412-TP SETSCREW MIT=4 FAERT (Vs
77 SA-B031612-TP SET SCREW M3X 16 b Ay }
78 WP-1751616-5D WASHER 17.5%24X1.6 ESUYHR 17 BX24AX Y. 8 2
79 NM-6030001-SN NUT OMHRoF Y~ H
80 400-33668 ASSY VERTICAL_FEED_CAM DaBFFOUBLYE i
3 i SM-B0G055Z-TP SCREW M6 =5 T AR T1;
¥ 40028285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT FOUF ARV YT 1
83 S84-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=158 ESO3RY ME L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER JCW L =R b= 1
85 SM4050855-5P SCREW M5 L=6 FAOZY M5 L =86 1
85 o TIEE6003 SPRING SUSPENGION 7 e UI=FCRnT o T T
87 400-40924 SPRING FRULN—FEFUR |
88 400-28257 SPRING_HOOK_B KA. B 1
89 NM-B050001-5P NUT MS OwheFYE MEX G 8 1va i
90 WP-0520856-SA WASHER 52X 5X0.6 ESYHR B 2X8 5X0 6 i
Ell BT-0500300-EA 777 OIL TUBE [ZEVE-IVE S Ry e [ENIL]
92 #83 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 FRUSSIL4 1
93 2 40062517 FEED_ADJUSTING_SPRING ALUFaTEVICR 1
94 #o2 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW R FR-RYRY 1
95 $ 400-82458 SPRING_ADJUST_BRACKET IRF3oRY ISy vk i
%% 5 N3-611039205F T RUT 11/3-30 HYRIFYR T 78a-40 7
97 480-33695 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER FooA Ut~ H
NOTE(H#E) #01__FORLH- 3'3.’.—281,}13568 LH—-3528. LH-35868,
LH-3578LH-3588 LH—-3578 LH-3588
#OBFDHLHBBEB?LHSSSS? LH-3528-7 LH-3568-7
LH-3578-7 LH-3588 LH~3578-7 LH-3588-7H
#03 FORLH-3528-0BLH- 3528(TYPE Fy LH-3528-08, LH-~35288 (F 1)

- 20 -




- kDS EHEAR

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
JRE R

32 -48-49

sy
o

<
o

Lo
o

) l@ — D

w
o3
o
(o]

- 21 -



REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 & Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AUHLT 7S LI— 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW AVTFFLI— RARS 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING QU !
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM, AHIFTFALIE 1
5 AQD-57398 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD PSS FAZ RO IS i
[ 23805605 PLATE A FIIAFIRITAS m
7 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OWYAHEZFPFRILE M4 X0, 7 L =6 (1)
8 400-51384 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK L&FrUs o= (1)
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE (o S o (1)

10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHSRAD B (2)
T 430735157 LIFTING_CONNECTING ROB’ FYFE IO 0
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT : (ke <yl AU NP LIS ?
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EH&¥ AT 6 G
14 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW Sy D=6. 35 H=3. 5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW b=9 H=3.5 Hury D=9 H=3. 5 i
16 400-3518% LIFTING_LEVER_LINK FFFFULD o T
17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD_A EYPELYRS 1
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FARY MBEXO0. 8 L=6 1
19 400-53231 RETURN_SPRING A R2ULAAFERICR 1
20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT A RAAA T 1
21 T§61T 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE LA T
22 §02  400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE AR AAL SO 1
23 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE A B AAT (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION RELEASE WIRE PR et i | Vo e L) (1}
25 400-33435 WIRE_TUBE TAP—Fr—"7 (1}
2 T D31569-555-B00 SET SCREW JAv— BYVRRT 1)
27 #02  NS-8620310-SP NUT 3M16-32 OvASFYE 3°16—32 ?
28 05  220-07406 PRESSER SPRING A IF AT VIR 1
29 0z 554110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.7 FRRY 11,./64-40 L =7 1
30 #$02  D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE LT ROV YA 1
3i for S5-41112155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ) TREI 1176440 1L =12 7
32 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT IR R i
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR - A IFaorvRy 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHTF I vRrIFV i
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AHIFFARD 1
36 “U§04 B1505-227-TOC-A PRESSER SPRING AT FI-BYITr T
37 400-28547 PRESSER BAR AU TiHR— 1
38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER P B 0 N [ e S ey 1
39 SM-6060800-5P SCREW M6 L=8 EoxyY MB8 L =8 (1)
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING_PIN PUswA B IFSFaotz vy 1
4 235-05001 BUSHING FHITRTAZ) T T
42 #03 226-40561 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THRDLVADAYT () 174 (6, 4) 1
43 55-7080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JWE3xY 9,,64-40 L =8.5 1
44 #2  SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAORY M4 L =6 1
45 #062  D3164-555-B00 CQUTER PRESSER PLATE PR —FHT 2
B #62  400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER_BASE POT—F TR A I
47 #062  SM-4040855-Sp SCREW >R 1
48 #06  400-56685 PUSH BAR BSR4 I H— 1
49 #06  400-56686 PUSH BAR Yoo hvA T TITiR— 1
NOTE(ZEC) #01..FOR LH-3528.LH-3568, ILH-35628, LH-3568,
LH-3578. H-3588 LH~-3578, LH—-3588H
#02..FOR LH-3528-/|.H-3568-7, tH-3528~-7, LH-3588-7,
LH-3578-7.L.H-3588-7 tH-3578-7, LH—3588-7H
#03..EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS  RlB5— IR
{SEE.P.37 TO 45) (37 ~45_R—JBCERTELL)
#04.. TYRE A At
#05.. EXCEPT TYPE A A TERERC
#06...SELECTIVE PARTS EREBR

- 22 -



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7)
AUIDEERMMR (LH— 3528 -7, 3bB8 — 7, 3578~ 7, 3588~ 7)

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &2 A Qty
1 400-17363 ASSY_BASE_PLATE N—AAFTZ 1
2 400-65712 TRM_PUSH_LINK A RFUF U i
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CHZAD 1
4 400-36359 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID A RFUVL AR i
5 $M-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FRORY M4X0. 7 L=8 4
[ 235-42418 CLUTCHTINKPIN FSwFITOEY 1
7 NM-B8030001-SC NUT M3 OWwhoryhk M3 X0 56 131 ?
8 400-17359 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM NLO—2HF45= 1
9 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FTUE SIS U VAT A NAS -2 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A PRLOF O3 1

N RE-0600000-K0 ERNGE EAFRAT B I
12 400-17400 ROLLER ARM_SPRING JO5FINR 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING _ARM_STOPPER A PFUTEIDTZ )~ 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Frd MG L =B 2
15 400-17404 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN ROXA Uz i
i6 400-17407 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH FOXXO5Tvsa 1
17 WP-062+048-5P WASHER o A S 1
18 NM-8080003-SC NUT M8 OvhL2+Yhs M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_RCD B DT T F 0w FE— 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_C ORT T 70w Fi— 1
Z SM-3050850-SP SCREW T OYAIRILE ’ ?
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ESYHR 2HFRIL MB 4
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING A bFEUTEIDFERDICR 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_ARM Py —Alrw RUL—ZAP— [ 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER A RLADZ ROOT Ay { 1
26 SM-AGEUHES 5P SCREW FRET M6 L=8 7 7
27 113-05901 SPRING A RILA BRS1S )R 1
28 SM-8061200-SP SCREW E2%Y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A ARD T4 F 0w RI— 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B ORI T4 0y K — 1
3 SM-8050850-5P SCHEW VA& RIL 2
az WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ESHHE OAYYL ME 2
33 01 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R FOAZRZ BRDOF (2F) 22 1
34 SM-8057202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OWhoFZrFHIl MBX0. 8 L=12 (1)
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PIN FATRGA ST T—LE 2
36 TU§ETTT 400-36446 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING ARK_T FOXAZFOO7 (EFU) 5= 1
a7 5M-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 WAZFFRILE MBEX0D. B8 L=12 ()
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE SHAFT Fouii—F A IN—Av I~ 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L T A=A IR—=AFHA 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R RFOXRA RS AHA FEF 1
a1 SR O30507-8N SCREWMZL=5 HFZoxT M3 L=5H 7
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R FoXZAHHTI R 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L R AZGYT L 1
44 5M-1030501-5N SCREW M3 L=5 HZ2Y M3 L =5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE_R RESAE T A IN—Z R 1
46 400-¥2887 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_L CRSAE T AR L 1
47 $5-1090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 U503y 9/64-40 B=5H 6
48 $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 EZ0xY 9/684-40 L=4 5 ?
49 fr 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE R X2 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE DDUIATU A= 2
51 400-44393 CLAMP T I "Z
52 # 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING TS TINF 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREWM2.5 =4 ESOxY M2. 56 L =4 6
54 5M-8030312-TP SCREW M3 1.3 Xz M3 L =3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE DA wDIARTADIN=2T)L ?
56 400-17495 FIXED_KMNIFE_BASE_ADJUST dTAAARTAF A2 z
57 SM-8051203.CP SCREW M5 L=12 Dwho#bs M5 L =12 2
58 +¥r 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE 514 RARA ?
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VR AoV 2
60 400-13316 THREAD TRIMMER_CAM A4 +FU AL 1
61 SME0ETOT0-TP SCREW TFAET MB L=10 Z
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 Civh2 7wl - 1
63 B3538-112-000 ClL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Auans A JFuT 1
84 SM-6040552-TP SCREWM4L=45 Owho7rRILE M4 L =4 5 1
85 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 HuRP D=7 H=3. 4 3
66 TWBAEETI0T-ST WASHER M5 TESHAR O8I Mb 7
67 #02  400-21728 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R_LH AR EOOTFIE 1
68 fo2 400-26809 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING_ARM_L APFUARZRDOT L 49X 1
6% §03  400-76708 CLAMP_SPRING Do TINR 2
70 #03 40076709 CLAMP GSUIAF ?
7T 400-65722 TTASEY TRM PUSH TINK ARFUF UL I
72 SDO700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Yy O=7 H=3. 25 ]

NOTE{ 3352 ) #01...FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3568-7 LH—-3528-7, tH—-3568-7f
#02.. . FOR LH-3578-7 1 H-3588-7 LH~35678~7, LH-3588-7H
#03...0OPTIONAL AT ERY (1)

- 24 -




13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B EREX DR
r- - - - — - - /™ . |
| |
i |
i |
; —t-2
i |
1 |
1 |
| |
| i
| i
| i
| i
Lo |
i
i
{ i
| -
e _ 1 /
- -~ 30 29
¢ 28 31 /6&%@
ST %34
NN S8 &
27 FE
. e,
N //Q‘%\ Q)
) ?/ 39 ?/ £
37 37
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 % Qty
1 )] 400-33408 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_ 28 Frod7UAAvF (7)) 28 1
2 02 400-35167 ASSY REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 FoeoxTUAALwF (IZ) 68 1
3 SM-40406855-59 SCREW M4 L=6 FARORG M4 L =8 (13
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VeI GURAYF A (13
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT FYoAGUIAYFIT ey
[ 279-54300 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FHETFTOVANTFIE T
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 >R (1}
8 5M-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FRIRY M3 L=15 (2}
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y FPIiSAvI-K (1.2)
10 HA-0016000-00 MICROSWITCH T ZOAAYF (1}
(k! 2379-54408 STOFPER PLATE FRIFTTILTFFEALT (1
12 n 400-26027 REVERSE_FEED SWITCH_LEVER FpIF VAL Tl (1)
13 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [P pu DE-Er R (2)
14 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER FLA DU VFRI - (1)
15 §02 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED _SWITCH_LEVER_68 T4 2A VAL wFio— (AFNLWE) (1
1% SM-Z050855-5P SEREW FRRIT MG L =8 7
17 161-61305 SOLENOID COVER R &y hHI— i
18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID FpaFgUIL AR i
19 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [aioim Mg Lol (73
20 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 EoHHE 5 X 10 5X 1 4
21 SSO1T1010-5P SCREW 11/84:401=05 ATRILE T/ 64—-4071=49 5 3
22 D2464-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN YAz Unary 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EA® XD 4 2
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 OwhSPFAbE M6 L =12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER IR HZ 2
b3 WP-0821016-5D WASHEK 8.2X13X1 ESTHZE 8. 2X 13 X1 Z
27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM U auF i
28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK 1. ES Job Re gV N ) i
29 5M-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NS A oSy RARY i
30 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER T HR I
3 WP-0612056-50 WASHER ©6.1X18.5X2 FSUAX 6. 1X 18, 5 X2 I
32 4006-35278 REVERSE_FEED LINK_B FraFouuns_ B 1
33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A FeoA oo A 1
34 SD-0700328-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=32 HuRY D=7 H=3. 2 2
35 SM-6050850-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FSO%Y M5 L =8 i
36 1019204 SOLENDID INSTALLING FLATE RIZVENIITTA I
37 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 whaZFYs MBEXG0. 8 131 ?
38 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 4P nNoJwg 4P i
39 $5.7110710.5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RbeSey 11.64~-40 L =7 4
40 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FSHHR 5X 10 5X 1 4
NOTE( 20 ) #01..FOR LH-3528-0B.L.H-3528-7. LH-35 8, LH-35R8-7.

3578.7
#02..FOR L+-3568.7.L H-3588-7

- 25 -

28-0
LH-3878-7H
LH—-3568-7, LH—-3588-78F




14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7)
DA )—&B#f% (LH - 3528 -7, 3568 -7, 35787, 3588~ 7H)

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENCID_ASM. DAL ROE 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER A —HN - (1)
3 S1-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 HHRYF ARV M3 L =6 (1)
4 S$D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 YFuzyY D=6.5 H=3. 2 (1
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A DANR—US A (n
5 400-09196 "BUSPENSION SCREW DA RO IERT m
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DANR-SRINT~ B
8 228-57308 WIPER SPRING DA IR (1)
g NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 OwhoF vk 1176440 (1}

10 229-55800 WIPER RUBBER A TAI="T4H A ]
11 274.66007 WIPER RUBBER B JA4I—"TLB YT
12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID TAJCS SR (0
13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENQID SHAFT DAV SARUT (1
14 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH T AAUTF (n
15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE -7ty 17-0. 18 YO (0.04)
16 HW-5600700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD EEPDNE 2 ciy ol e i B (1.
17 40D-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE DA~ I S A BR—R (1
18 SL-4030641-SE SCREW HHZYERY (3}
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DANR-UThT— (1}
20 HK-0345400-08 PIN CONTACT Hoausos (2}
1 SK-4060855-5P "SCREW TFRFETTWMG =8 7
22 NS-8080310-5P NUT 9/64-40 whoFYh 9-/64-40 i
23 SD-0500301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 i D=5 H=3 1
24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 DANR—UZo=2 i
25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER_BASE TANR—REA D= 1
26 SM-B05080Z-TP SCREW MEX0 8 =8 OVAZPFRILE MEBEXD.77C=8 P
27 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EHY AT 3 ?
28 102-0870C WIPER LINK SHAFT TANR— DLy 1
29 $5-7090610-5P SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 I3 9-.64-40 L =06 2
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHR 3 7 X8 X1 2
31 ¥t 10208203 WIPER 3132735 AT 1
32 #01 102-09500 WIPER D)= i
33 #01 102-09807 WIPER A {— i
34 $0t 102-08908 WIPER A~ 1
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 CotHz OHYNL MBS 2
s W G400 RP SPRING WAGHEH TR A M =
NOTE(GEE) #01._.SELECTIVE PARTS BRER

- 26 -




15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

faimRask

_ o7 -



- 0g -

REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION & A Oty
1 400-28689 SCREW =3 1
2 400-34928 Ol_TANK_ASM. FANFEDE 1
3 400-34649 OlL_TANK_PLATE FANTZ RV A5 1
4 SL-B040892-TN BOLT HFHRyFOvho 7P+ b 2
5 RO-0952401-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
3 RD-2192001-00 RUBBER RING - o 1
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER I—HaZ 1
8 400-36167 OH._GAGE FANTF 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =10 OWhHSPHFRILE MBEX0. 8 L=10 b4

10 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 oA 5 5 X10X0. 8 ?
1 236-30007 TUBE Fa—=T" .43 —
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A HATERAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER TS = 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING iR B e 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TS — AR 2
6 RG-048190%-00 RUBBER RING [SR Z
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER Ry AT 1
18 40028774 BOX_COVER_PACKING (R S JACTE Sl 1
18 SM-4051255-3P SCREW. M5 =12 FTARY MB L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B Fai—JB 0.2
7 735-29405 PIPE STOPPER B T7RY8 H
22 400-20075 LUBRICATING_INLET o e L 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP Fao1dwt et 1
24 RO-04819071-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
25 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER R FANTNE—HZZF 1
76 256-30601 O FILTER JOINT FANTANI—TFa4/F 48]
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER 8 HKATHAB t2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B Fi—J8B (0.04)
29 236-30650 GIL FILFER JOINT ASM, FAWT AN~ 32 (25) (1)
30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A HKAZEXA i
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.05
3z 40042286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER L FAWD g LF—DZ Y 1
43 236-3060% OIL FILTER SOINT AANT A TP 32 (1
34 235-29405 PIPE STCPPER B 748 (2)
35 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—-78 {0.05)
K Z746-30850 OIL FILTER JOINT ASHL FANT AT —TaA 7N (9= [83]
37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A IATEAA i
38 2368-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.06
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER NATAHT 1
40 SM-B040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OWhoFFF e M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
L§ - 30034246 " OL_SIGHT_WINDOW TIH VTR T
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING (o RV 1
43 83517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR O-7 PISHA Tk 1
44 400-32804 BASE PIAGIRALFA 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PR el g 3
EL 01 J006-39504 [UBRICATING _GUIDE ATFITIAAE T 1
47 . $M-6040650-TP SCREW rSxI M4 L =8 1
48 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-4C OvHoFYh 11,.,84-40 ]
48 23540305 FLOATER CASE CAP DFAT—AFrud 1
50 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.23
B 107126803 OIL TUBE HOLER TRTTRX 3
52 236-30007 JUBE Fa-7) 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa--T7 0.38
54 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OiL_WICK_LEFT FPFawANAU—rIZES 1

BB 400-37406 ASSY GEAR_OL_WICK_RIGHT ERERmVICE) B ir et 1

57 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=6 FRIRY ME L =86 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) LHS busrwrdy B i
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET JAOE 22 2
80 $Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F- TRy i
&1 400-36333 SUCTION FIEaoF I
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouw 1
63 SM-5040855-TP SCREW M4 L=6 rSxY M4 L =86 2
84 235-29504 DISTRIBUTOR T F A 4
85 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 4.28
88 23630007 TUBE Fa—7 .33
67 #36-30007 TUBE Faz—7F 0.06
&8 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.03
&9 262-30408 LUBRICATING Oll. WICK STOPPER F3TAIVIRA }
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 EHWHR 35PN M4 1
7 SM-G04TE0ZTP " SCREW MaX0.7 (=18 Owha7TRbE Ma X O 77L=T18 T
72 B1834-512-000 CIL ADJUSTING SCREW QYT FI-—twry 1
73 22603708 FELT X 1
74 400-65484 ASSY OR_JCINT BihmE () 1
75 400-40809 OIL_JOINT FAa Ak (1}
s 7236-30582 O FILTER RING AANT AT~ A 1)
77 236-30403 QIL FLTER FANT 1T~ (1)
78 WP-0520656-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 CSHYHR 5. 2X9. 5X0. 8B 1
7% SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FHRRY MBXO0. 8 L =50 !
80 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 eSYAR OHYSH M5 1
EX] 0042056 CAP i % e T
82 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE IARDALGHIAZ 1
83 40041579 Oi_SHIELD_PLATE AR 1
84 #92 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE AVIFATIHAK 1
85 oz 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT A dFa 2T 1
88 235-30106 TUBEH Fa—J78 N
87 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK Kxhir 1
88 SM-2050855-5P SCREW M5 L=8 FTRORY MG L =8 1
NOTE{Z&) #01..FOR LH-3528-7..H4-3578-7 LH-3528~7. LH-3578-7H
#0P.. FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3588.7 LH-3568-7. LH~-3588-7/8




16. BELT COVER & BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NIV I~

+32

31

15

14

- 29 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B #A Qty
1 400-33409 ASSY BELT COVER N bR = i
2 400-29905 BELT COVER_A ARt A (1)
3 SM-4062001-5C SCREW M6 L=20 ORI M6 L =20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 F+RIxY MBEXO0. 8 L=186 {1}
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X4 JKRTFHRE 5 2X8. 2X1 (1)
[ WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESTAR SAFTL M5 1)
7 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ESHHR (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT COVER B M bAN—B #=2 1
g 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. L hAI- B (Wi (1)

10 229.33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. AW I B O (23) (1)
i 223-33600 BELT COVER B NLRRI-B [§)
12 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 VIWESRY  D=4.1 L=20 (2}
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 LStz 6 X 10 B X1 (2>
14 $0t 22927354 BOBRIN WINDER COMPL. A FRFYDF (D) 1
15 #03 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL A BIFYOF WD 1
6 229-28907 THREAD TENSION B¥ISK S FFIOIHS )
17 229-20004 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFIOUIR (1)
18 22028608 NUT A +FIDLFY (1
19 #01  S5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 TibES2Y 11.,64-40 L=3. 5 (1
20 220-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ ILATTAS (n
79 72028303 CONTROL RUBBER E7E¥a330L m
22 #01  229.28105 BOBBIN PRESSER MY AT (n
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=49H=2.6 Fory D=4, 9 H=2 6 (1)
24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-441=12.5 vibEZmRy 1./8-44 L=12. 65 (1}
25 5S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZRY 11.84—40 L =5 (1)
% 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AREFAFIOTRITA {1
27 #03  $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRxY 11-64-40 L =5 {1}
28 #03  114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER ME AT (1)
29 #03  WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EStFHR 4. 8X 8 4X0, 8 (1)
30 $5-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 H+RRY 11.,64—-40 L =5 (1)
37 $04 ~ 22837553 BOBBINTEVICE TARREFVDF (FVYID) FAHY) I
32 02 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. A BRFVIF (v 1
33 5$5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FREY 11/64-40 L =5 (1
34 229.28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE EAFadLFABTAS (1
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER TAX¥adh (1}
36 07 ¥06-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER Fi i 1 i S D]
a7 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=49H=286 Hwp D=4. 9 H=2. 6 (1
38 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESYHE 4, 8X 8 4X0. 8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FXARY MAX0O 7 L=5 (1
40 §5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 =125 IESRI 1/8-44 L=12. 5 (1)
47 226-99056 TENSION BAR BASE A REA FFANYRDGS (FVd9) @)
42 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L7 .8 IhESRY 1164-40 L=7. 8 (1)
43 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK A FFIDIHS (4)
44 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING - BFITVIR (2)
45 f04  228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER MEVHHT (1)
46 729-28808 NUT ARFIITTVR T &3]
NOTE(F&E) #01...FOR LH-3528,.H-3528-7, LH~-3528, LH-3528-7,
LH-3568,LH-3568-7 LH-3588, LH-~3568-78
#02...FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7. LH—-3528, LH-3528-7,
L H-3568,LH-3568-7(JE) LH—-3588, LtH-3568~-7 (JE) &
#03..FOR LH-3578,1.8-3578-7. LH-3578, LH-3578~-7,
{H-3588,LH-3588-7 LH-3588, LH-3588-7H
#04. FOR LH-3578.H-3578-7, LH-3578, LH-3L78-7,
LH-3588.LH-3588-7{JE) LH-3588, LH—-36B8B8-7 (JE) R

MBD_



17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R 1 7) \— B

1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTOM_COVER_A R bAF— A 2= 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER R LI (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. EYF SRS T TS (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM EHTPThAT 0T (1}
5 NM-60B0001-SE NUT M6 OvAazivyk M6 133 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR SCREWNG L=30 AR 2}
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD s It o £ o (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING LYY hA T TR (1)
9 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER iy i i i P 1N (4}
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. EHPFETIIRIYIDT (23) (1}
11 229-32404 BRACKET EFrFEFyTA RIS {1}
12 229.34707 SCREW EHFPTFITIT RV OTFYARY (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EHARXT 10 (1)
14 SM-8061853-SR SCREWMS L=17.5 Cwhodb - (1)
15 #01  220-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. EYFTFAH (D3) 1
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT EYFrAYEET (17
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER iy Ao e V1N (1)
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER [y D Kb a YA (1)
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT Y rPFaFIo (1)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OovAac2fll.F MB L =12 (1)
Z1 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE EF7FTAY m
NOTE(FE) #01.. ACCESSORIE PARTS 1E&R

- 37 -



18, AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
AK EBERR

1 400-55883 AK135 AK 138 1
2 400-36221 ASSY_AK_DEVICE AKYDFII (1
3 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE Y RAFY IS (1
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK VoA R (1
5 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 OYAZFTYE 15./64-28 (1)
6 SS-71214%0-TP SCREW 3716-28 L=14 JETxRY 316-28 LU'=T14 @]
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENQID ARM VIS ARDF B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOCID SHAFT Vs SA RIS (1)
] 400-36223 ASSY_REAR _PLATE YA (1)

10 WP-0621036-SP WASHER ST (2)

1 "TNS-6150440-5P NUT 15/64-28 OVHIFYE T 15764-28 (7)

12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER EsdHz 10 2X 18X 1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING7 EHY AT 7 (1)

14 5D-0800352-5P HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 Fozy D=8 H=3. 5 (1)

15 GAK-A1830080 AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AKYVU /AR (22) B (1)

16 " 400-59504 ASSY SHAFT PIN e FFIORSE YOS i

17 400-30954 SHAFT_PIN EHPF 3RS (1)

18 RE-D500000-K0 E-RING EHZRAD 5 (1)

19 400-59505 ASSY AK PIN VRODABITFPHF LTI IE (1)

20 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EHZRAT 8 (1)

71 400-56385 AK_LINK_SHAFT TROAGIFFIUTITY (1

22 400-56438 AK_RETURN_SPRING VROAYIFTERNR (1)

- 32 -




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFEBR

: )

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm fA Qty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A BITUDF (U3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. AT OF (D3) (2)
3 229.30507 SPOOL REST ARM A R ITFOT (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A BETFROL AT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP o+ RATFROmIIA (n
I 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER A4 R 5™ (OI) (13
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A RIFTRDVETF (1
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE A BITFA LT A (1
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE ARITA LTt A (7)) F4 (1)
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AR ITA P UTART (N
17 131-60208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARMBASE A R 74 FPOFATOFIA (@3]
12 229-30300 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A REFHRG (%) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARIEFTUREA (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A BREDIIRD (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A SRR OTFSow e (4)
16 279-30804 SPOOL REST AREDTHS €3]
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ESTarY MB L=1h (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FRIORY MB L=14 (2>
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 rvHZEYE M5 {2)
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FRIORYT M4 X0, 7 =10 (2)
73 NM-8040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 - OVAZFTYER MAX0 7 ¥ (@3]
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FARORY M4 =12 (1
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FRIRY M4 X0, 7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 CYhztrYhk M4X0. 7 2y (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 LS HT {2)
26 WSTB43207KR SPRING WASHER JGETAR 16. 4 X288 68X3, 2 1)
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 OvHZvYhe M168X 1.5 1v1 (1
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OWHI+rYE M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JCRHAHR 5. 1 X8 2X1. 3 (4)

- 34 -



20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
B &

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
{
|
|
!
|

1

|
|
|
!
!
I
!
!
|
|
|
|

< ) e

AV £ e

| 2 L 97 28 o wp
L \/ jl 3 7_' your sewipg machine

— o
=
O-q
O

LT T T al
-7 31 32 |
30 P :
//
1. |
- |
-7 i
- 35 |
. - 34 I
I
]
|
]

o
iﬂ
i
608
)

- 35 -



NOTE(H:ED)

+.FOR LH-35628-7 L H-3568-7
#02..FOR LH-3528.LH-3568

S IYPES

L IYPEF

~IYPEG

. TYPE A

..FOR JE

..FOR CHINA

.EXCEPT CHINA

..FOR LH-3578-7 L. H-3588-7
...FOR LH-3578.LH-3688

- 36 -

LH - 3528 -7, LH-— 3668~ 7HH
LI—; ~{§3528. LH — 3568

S8

F{Tix

G it

AftEs

JER

REA

PR <

LH—-3578 -7, |lH—- 3588 -7
LH—3578, LH — 35868 M

H

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= B Qty
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM. PR IS R 1
2 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TIVEZRY D=4. 8 L=25b (2)
3 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 EStfhr 55X 10 B5X 1 (2)
4 400-56705 KNEE_LIFTER_PRESSER_ROD (kw7 i 7 (1
5 220-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AT Er L I L) (1)
] 279-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDUILE FS= {(ZF270) {13
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RZSA1— (&32) (1}
8 BG101-490-000 PRIVER B34~ (1)
g 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 oYAHILYF (1. 5) t1)

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 OvhoaLyF (2. 5) €1}
11 BO141-372-G060 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE OVHATHR— XIXF (F1) {13y
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) 2 (5 X 8) (1
13 2B80-34801 WRENCH (7X8) U3mdF20F (¥37) 7 X8 (1)
14 262-33700 WRENCH UaadF 28 (1)
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Usad5 2080 (F4) 14X 11 (1)
16 720-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ST TIARD m
17 5M-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 .=12. FRRY MB L=12 (2)
18 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 EStFAR 5. 3X 10 X1 (2)
19 + #10 228-19809 SHEET AUFURDUY— b (FFHT) i
20 Yr #10  400-55358 SPRING_L TOFURSIR L 1
TP 07 276-53802 SHEET ~ TOTURGTY—~ 1
22 % #01 101-11508 SPRING O—=TFR= IR 1
23 % #01  102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN A9 FILTA R 2
24 ¥ $02  B9117-051-000 BOBBIN M a
25 + #10  102-31603 BOBBIN Y ?
U6 % #11  BO117-553-000 goeEBIN— 7 e 7
27 B89121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. TIFEy o= H
28 +r MML-007600CA JUKI MAGHINE OIL 7 VR A AT i
29 ¥ #00  MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC}) FILYIAFAILNO. 1 (BO0 CC) 1
30 229.26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SIt—bwy (93) 1
3 22976000 RUBBER CUSHION JLEVTH (3]
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION RO OB YH T LY (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL Tdhbwsitfes ot (§:3)]
34 229-26505 WASHER o down oy (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. L3y dn {2)
36 07~ CmM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A7 X—2ar -k z
37 #08  400-37488 SHEET IF—Hfd vy IFaoA4—)b 1
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER AT 4I5S 1
39 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER_A D I —0F 1
40 400-36125 FILTER A Jus (1}
41 #0§  236-40008 SHEET I7—XFFpy TF 1048 1
42 229-33008 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RS54 18— {&1) 1
43 229-33303 VINYL COVER N vl tntey | aVAC 1
44 400-35873 FATER_B Z4ib5—8 1
45 ¥ #04  MDP-50081002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 AU DPX5 #10-2 1
B w7 §03  MDP-500B71402  ~ NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 OPXoH14—2 T
47 % 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 MNUDPXB#21-2 1
48 % #0656  MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX&#9-2 NUDPXG#9-2 i




TR —Um—Ex (1) (LH — 3528 A)

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)}{(FOR LH-3528)

Meedle gauge size Presser faotlt azn. g:i:g:r':;:f
i B ale gL
{Tip-divided) [[Tip-divided) (Lower feed)

- %143 3] (83 et 1] (21531 ?, ) E
ed I e e = T
- o ~ B &
” B | wE | v ;
inch{ an Part Ho. Part Ho. Part HKo. Fart Ho. Part Hao. Part Ko.
A S| t.4] 226-37567 — — - — o
B Trg 3.2 226-371656 400-35896 400-35896 103-938562 286-27%1512 2rE-~4T061
4 S0 4 07 226-37753 400-35897 400-74809 — — —
D 3] 6.8) 226-37854 216-49351 228-165567 i01-920s%8 226-273510 226-4T7T1680
E Tyl 5.6 e 228~-402562 228-1865686 - 226-27459 126-4T7268
F 14 §.4) 276~380519 228-40551 ?228-186755% 193-9225% 228-275658 226-47358
G Sl 1o 226-38258 226-40759 728-168454 - 226-27657 226-47457
H Yol 7.8 226-38357 226-40858 288-1695) — 726-27T7456 228-4756455
K g 8.5 228-3846566 226-490987 288-17050 — — -
¥ TAslt1.1 — 226-41054 40033941 — e —
L Trz [12. 7] 226-387583 7786-412562 2e8-17159 103927351 — .
3 5.9 15.9 - 226411351 400-33945 - — -
N o4 1181 228-38051 2164145680 400-33%847 f03~-9306565 — —
P Troy 222 226-39°%857 216-41658 400~-33%849 228-44450 — =
¢ t 25, 4] 226-391256 226-437517 4G60-33851 228-44%559 - —
R 1-i/3128.6, 226~39355 226-418568 400-33953 e — -
$ P-lrg|31. 8] 226-39454 225-4195% 400-~3395% — — —
T |1 -3]34.0 — ?226-42052 400-338871 — - —
U |t-lr038.1 — 226-42161 400-339569 — - —
A *
Stiteh spec. F * * (F=7° /W)
§ *
I I *
TaY +*
Heedie gauge size iilfil(lﬂ{ggfgil,ale ii:f‘“{nkgi:h,l‘l,e s”“nlgFr:Inal‘]e EsH. :sli_d'(flgeiptllg”
# 8 RUE(EI & BUBiL) 8 AV e & ELESR AR
a-+ A - -
dption FAFyay
inch| anm Part Ho. Part lio. Part Ko. Part He Part Ho.
A 3zl 2.4
B LS 3.2
[ S.42) 4.0
D S8 4.8
£ Taal 5 6
F T2 o 2i6-01058 226-00555 400-51633
¢ Sl 1.1
H SAag| 7.8
¢ 3| o8-8
] Tagi11.1 400-42874 732-067049
i Trp 12,7
] S8 [15.97 226-01157 226-00654 400-45729
[ deg |15
P Try |22 2
Q ! 25. 40 226-C1256 226~007512 400-45730
R 1-1r8(28. 6
N 1-18131. 8
T t-35(34. 9] 228-01355 t26-90852 500-45731
U h-teafis
[+
Stiteh spec. L F 1 Spec. coeman Spe¢. tomnon $pec. coRROR * L7-7° 48] Spec. common
H
g &£ 8 [ # & #A ft & # & t B & & £ 8 # B
FiiY

- 37 -




22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)
R —-IB@-RXR (2) (LH - 3528 /)

Keedle pauge size Feed Dog
it @ B Y&
][;17
o IHI A4 o IH?
Code ii v (254
-} ! s g
= ? Gption #v° vay T Option $7" 43 o optisa 17'may
inchi na Parlt Ho. Fart Ho. Part Ho. Fart RHo. Part Na. fart No. Part Ho.
A EREE 400-33714 — - - - - -
B log 3.2 400-33715 400-35843 400-33583 — 400-335513 Bt63i3J~512-B0H -
¢ 542]4. 0 400-33716 — - 226-30205 400-257384 B1613-512-C0H -
b ing|a. 8 400-33718 400-35884 400-335¢84 226-30404 400-25748¢6 B1613~512~DOK 400-285601
£ TAaz|s. 8 — 400-35885 400-33565 226-30503 460-25786 BiG13-512-FEDH §00-25802
F brg |6. 4 400-33720 400-25888 400-335886 226-30402 460-25787 B1613~512~FOH 400-268013
& 942 7.1 440~33722 400-35887 400-33567 2:26-30800 440-25788 B1613-512-COH 400-25804
H S46|7. 9 400-337213 £400-35388 400-33568 226-30909 400-25789 B1613-512-KOH 400-25%805
X 3.’8 9.8 460~33724 - s 226-31086 409-25791Q B16513-512-K&H 400-25806
¥ Tag|tr. — o~ - 226-31185 400-25791 400-75311 400-25807
L T heo 1 400-33727 — bd 226-81393 4056-25782 81613-512-L0H 400-25808
M Sy 15,8 - — - 2263144612 400-257893 B1613-512-%0Y 400-25808
N [N 408-3357128 — — 225-31381 400-257%4 B16813-512-HOH 400-25810
? frg .t 400-337131 — - 225-3174¢ 400-2579% B1§13-512-POH 400-25811
Q 1 25,4 400-337132 — — 225-31808 400-25796 B1E{3-512-Q0H 400-25812
ES BEHEN 400-337133 — — 228-3149407 400-25T797 B1§13-582-ROH 48025813
g H-taf3t. 8 400-33714 — — 228-32004 500-25798 B1§13-512-50K 460-25814
T 1 -34(34. 9 — — — 226-32101 §00-2579% B1813-512-TOH 400-25815§
1] 1 -8, 1 — — — 225-32202 400-25800 BI1E13~-512-UOH 400-258168
A *
Stiteh spee. 5 * Iy
8t & § * *
G * *
Keedle gauge size Feed Doz Nesdbs clamp asam. Throat platafihroet piate Throat plate
(Lower Teed] {wilh Taping) (Lower feed!
L B Y E(TARY 8 & LR # E(TEY
=
Cade ii I%Up
q-47 e Nire Type Hole Type [+
JA¥ e 47 w4
inchi oo Part No. Part ¥No. Part MNo. Part MNo. Part Ho. Part Ho Part Ho. Part No.
A 3zl 4 — — 408~3587% 107~47551 z226-25008 — — =
8 Yoy i3 2| 23z-05107 - 408-28027 1o1-47650 | GE8723100 | 22e-28002 | 228-4s5200 —
¢ Sqz04.0 - — 400-256023 101-47759 [ SEE-I0208 1 05 2at09 - -
b} 3Agi4. 8 232-051305% — 408-28031¢ 101-47858 226-25305 226-282¢00 2i8-45408 —
E T43215. 6 — — 408260133 101-47857 228-25404 226-2830¢ — -
F Tog 18, 4 232-05503 —_ 408~280135 101-43054 226-25503 226-28442 Z28-45%606 —
G 942171 — — 409-260137 101-48153 228-25602 226-28547 — -
H SAgit. 8 —_ — 408-250139 101-48252 226-Z5T701 Z22E-286286 — -
3 S 19,8 — — 406-25041 101-48351 72675800 — — -
L] Tagjil - — 408-25043 101-48450 226-2590% - — -
L foe 2. 7] 400-62249 T28-428105% 400-26045 101-48559 228-28006 — - d00-62254
L) S, 0153 - — 400-268047 101-486658 226-28105 — e -
N 3/4 15,9 {00-82251 118-48303 4048-26043 101-48757 276-26204 — - 400-5225%
P Teg 2.2 d400D-82252 228-48402 408-26051 101-48E856 228-25303 — — 400-6§2257
Q 1 25,4 400-52253 128-4850 408-260353 101-48955 2215-26402 — — 400-62258
R 1-l-328. 8 — - 406-268055 101-49052 226-26501 — - —
S t-l01. 8 — —_ 400-26057 10i-49151 225-2660% — - b
T 1-3.4134. 9 — - 40G-250519 107-49250 228-2670¢ — - -
U I-L/@JE.‘ — —_ 404-25061 101-4935¢% I25-2680¢8 — — -
A
Stiteh spec. z * b Soec. comgon
it u [ e (PR it & £ &
IED * w * *

- 38 -




23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7)

T —URm—8xR (LH—- 3528 -7 H)

Heecéle gauvge size |Throal plate Heedle clamp asm.
Y & #
=
Code ?‘i
J-+°
= Wire Type Hoie Type
DHv547 RIS Option 47" vay Gotien #7°vayv
inch LY Part Ne. Fart Ho. Fart Ha. Part HNHeo. Part %o, Part Heo. Parti Hao.
A 52 2.4 — 400-35875 101-47551 — — - —
B 1.rg 3.2 400-35881 400-26027 101-47650 440-8581270 400-35859 400-53T705 400537105
¢ S0 4.0 400-25485 438-246023 101-47758 408-6127% 400-25817 400-71811 —
] 3Ag| 4.8 400-25490 4848-25803% 101-47858 408-6121712 400-25818 400-358891 400-25831
£ Teypl 5,87 400-254871 400-26033 101-478587 400-61273 440-25813 400-50049 4p0-25812
F YA .47 48625482 400-26035 101-48054 400-61274 440281713 400-35868¢2 £00-258133
G S0 7.1 400-254293 400-26037 101-48162 400-61275 4068-258210 400~50010 400-25834
H S| 7.9 400-25494 400-2601¢ Y01-438252 400-612756 400-25821 448-50011 400-2583%
K i3 9.5 400~25433%5 400-26D041 J01-48351 §00-61277 400-25¢822 4060-36893 400-2583%
¥ TAsi11. 1] 400-25438 400-260413 101-434510 — 400-25823 — 440-25837
L Yo j12.7F 400-25488 450-2604%5 101-48553 400-61278 400-25824 400-35894 430-258338
¥ 5.8 |15.8] 400-254939 400-28047 101-48658 4§0-6:279 400-25825 400-7T191¢ 400-25839
N 34 [19.1 d00-25500 400-25049 101-48757 440-538280 400-258126 400-35895 400-25840
P Tr,g |22 2| 400-25502 400-26851 101-4885% 448-461281 400-25827 400-7T1813 400-2584+4
Q 1 2.4 400-25501 400-26063 101-4885%5 400-61282 400-25823%8 400-713¢%4 400-25842
R 1-lgl28. 5] 400-25504 400-26055 101-48452 400-61283 490-25829 400-71845§ 4086-25843
§ 1-1/4091. 8% 400-25505 400~2606567 10148151 400-61284 440-25830 400-71815% 400-25844
T 1-3, 4 34,9 — 400-28059 101-42250 — — — -
U t-1 3800 — 40028061 161-49359% — — — —
A *
Stiteh spec. F *
8 it & 5 * * * *
c LS * * *
Heedle gauge size Presser Fool aswm. $liding alate Sliding nlate Stiding plate Stiding plate
ase. {Left} atn. [Rigat) ass. (Fronmt} ass. {Lefi)
oW Box oalar BB & guliE 8 A8 8 #UliEl &
(Tip-~divided}) [{Tio-divided)
(BEREAR) 1§:1.59.4 1))
13 L3
Code & . = ///
5 Option #AJuysy
inch LY] Part HNo. Part No. Part Ho. fFart Ho. Part Na. Part #Ho.
B 1rg 1.z 400-35896 460-158498
[ S 4.0 440-335897 400-71903
o ing| 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
£ Tzl 5.8 226-4045672 228-1665%
F 1y §. 4 226-4055) 228~16755 400-25247 4006-25235 400-51633
G 8321 7.1 226-4075% 228-16854
H S| 1.8 E226-40858 228-1686853
K 18 g5 226-40857 228-17050 485-42880
¥ TAasg|1ioa 226-41084 400-32841
L Leag 2.7 128-432%2 228-17159
'} S 159 226-4135% 400-33945%5 400-252428 400-2523¢ 400-45729
K EP I 224-41450 400-33947
P Trg f22.2 126-~41658 400-33949
Q 1 25. 4 2te-41757 400-33951 400-2524% 400-252139 400-457130
R 1-1r5|28. 8 226-41856 400-33953
8 1-1egl38. 8 2¢6-4719%5 400-33855 400-25250 $00-252410 400-45731
Stitch spec. § + Spec. coEDO R Spac. compon Spec. copmon Spec.comEoOn
g ft § a * i O t # # @ tt B & 3 t g 8B

-39 -

i




24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568)
T —Um—E% (LH — 3568 A)

lieedle gauge size Heedlte ciawp atw. {tor DPS5) $liding plate 2sm |$liding plate asm.
L 8 BiorsE) Frent) gog i g |27 sugin 8
Needie ¢lamp asm | Xeedle ctaep 2se| Hesdie clamp asn. Haedle ciamp asnm.
{reft) [Right) fLeft) (Right) s
Cods [l pwma 5 BoasIE [ | 6 RIEE % # R(5 8 5,99 Q
a-4+' e i ke < i San
Rire Type 24¢5(3) [(Wire Type 9{¥8¢TI[{Hale Type RHE(A |IHole Type RH(F) Option AFvay
tnch| a2 Parl No. Parl %o Part Ne Part Ho. Fart Ko Prrt Ke
B 13 1.t 400-3576¢ 400385771 B1402-5Z8-BAD-A[B14D2-528-BAD-A
c S0 4.0 480-335762 400-35772 Bid§2-528-CAD-A|B1402-5Z8-CAD-A
[ 1) 4.8 400-35763 400-357712 BE!d402-528-DAL-A|B1402-528-DAR-A
E Trgpl 5.6 40C0-35764 400-35774 B1402-528-EAL B1402-528~EAR 400-518323
F 1y 6. 4 400-2¢561 400-29562 B1402-528-FAL-AIB140Z2-528~FAR-A
G 9/32 7.4 400-387665 400-35773 B1402-52Z8-GCAL B140z2z~528-GAR
H SAasl 7.9 400-35T6¢8 400-357768 B1402-528-HAL-A|B140Z-528-HAR-A 400-42874
X 3/3 9.5 400-35787 400-3871717 B1402-528-KAL-A[B1402-528-KAR-4A
L Yo 11207 400-35T768 400-35778 B1402-528-LAL B1402-~528~-1LAR
] 5/3 16. 9 400-35768 4008-35779 G1402-528-HAL B1402-528-4AR 400-4572%
N 3.4 101 400-35770 400-35780 B1402-528-HAtL B1402-528-RAR
P Trg j22.2 400-718917 408-718139 B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PhR S00-45730
Q 1 15,4 400-71921 400-71923 B1402-528-0QAL BY402-528-QAR
Slli{hﬁs;e:. 3 * * * *
T * *
Heedle gauge size Keedle clamp asn. [for DPIT) Sliding plate asm [Sliding plate asm {Throat plate
[ B gltriTE e gygim 8] ™ 3ve 0 & i &
Heedie clamp asm {Heedle clarp asn. | Heedle ¢iazmp asa. Heedie clamp asnm. =
fLeftl {Right} (Lett) {Right) L
H HE L € % ERIGIE Llol it 502 8 w'% i8N %“9 @ "
Code i & H
G- bt Optios AFysvilption ATvay Dotion FFwayw Gption F7vay
inch nE Part Ha Part No Fart Ea Part Heo. Part Ho Patt Ka Part Ko,
-1 1rg j. 2 400-35877 {400-35878 |B1402-526-BAD-4 B1452-5256-BAO-A 226-258107
¢ S.p] 4.0 [400-26063 [400-25084 {B1402-6256-CA0-A{B1402-526-CA0-A % ino 73334
[ IAne] 4.6 [400-26065;400-26086 |B1402-526-DAL-AIB1402-528-0DAR-A 726-253485
£ TAz] 5.6 480-26067 [400-~260388 102-285659 102-28587 226-25404
2E6-01058 216-00565%
¥ 14 B4 400-26069 ;1 400-25090 |[BR1402-526~FAL~RiB1482-525-FAR-A 126-25383
& Y42 71 400-26070 1400-26091 jB1402-526-CAL-AB1402-526-CGAR-A 216~2686012
H SAasl 1.9 480-260T72 }400-26093 [B1402-526-HAL-A B14082-525-HAR-A 126~25701
X a8 9.3 400-26074 :400-26095 [B1402-526-KAL-A [B1432-528-KAR-A 736-25880
L 12 P2.7 |480-260746 [d00-26097 [B1402-526-LAL-A(BT14D2-528~-LAR-4A 225-26006
L] 5/3 5.9 1400-26078 [ 400-28049¢% 162-28855 102-28864 te6-0114§7 ?26-~00654 2265-26105
K 3/ i19.11406-26080 [480-263%01 102-2895% 162-28863 r125-26204
[4 oy |22, 2 — — — e 226-2630%
Z26-0126586 226-00753
Q 1 25.4 [ 400-26082 400-264903 102-2¢151 102-291869 2:16-264501
Stitch spec. 5 * * * * . *
a4 8 8 * *® %04k
Heedle gauge sizs Feed Dog Pressear foot aze.
B £y & ® & alg
Gption F¥uzy Catien #Fuav {Tip-divided} | (Tip-divided)
A 1.7 {BBd%x80 [EiLiEES )
Code ii ot H = e
A1 s -
2. 2am o
inch na Part Ke. Part Ho Parl %o Part ks Fart Xa
8 1/ 3.2 — 400-33583 — — 405-35898 400-358¢95
¢ 5.2 5.0 228-3020%6 400-25T784 B1ET3-512-C0H — A440-325837 400-7190¢
] 15 5.8 225-30404 400-25785 B1613-512-D0H 400-253841 226-44353 22B-16557
E [Z%F) 5.8 225-30503 400-25786 B1613-512-E0H 400-25802 226-48452 228-16658
F T/ 6.4 226-30602 400-25787 Bte13-512-FoH 400-25803 226-40551 228-16T755%
G LY 7.1 226-30800 400-25708 B1613-512-C0H 400-25804 226-40759 2F8-16854
H 5458 7.9 226-309%09 408-25789 Bl1é1d-512-Ha8H 480-2580% 226-40858 228-16863
K 3 9. % 226-31004% 400-2567%90 BI6131-512-X0H 400-25806 226-40%9657 228-17050
L 1.1 12.7 226-31303 400-257192 B1613-512-L0H 400-25808 225-412582 228-17153
] Seg [ 15.9 126-31402 400-257203 B1E13I-512-UGH 400-25809 2246-411351 400-333945
3 L7 F26E-31501 400-25794 Bi6t1-512-HOH 440-258110 225-41450 400-33947
P Trg 22,2 226-3170¢ 400-26795% B:Ist31-512-POH 480-25811 228-416658 40933949
¢ H 5.4 126-31808 400-25795 BY613-512-Q0H 490-25812 P2E-417%51 406-33951
Stiteh spec. § Y +* +“
T s %* * *

- 40 -




25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {FOR LH-3568-7)
RRT-Ve—8Ex (LH - 3568 - 7 A@)

Heedle gauvge siza Feed Dog Presser foot asa. Throat plate
4 B %Y & £ & ila # K
Gption ASuav Optien #Fusy ATip-divided]f{Tig-divided)
s 1.1 {BRALFHL [BER £#N)
Cade i? = H - -
LA L E E
2.%an -~
inch L} ] Fairk Ko Part Ho. Part Mo, Pert dia. Pact Hao. Pari K¢ Past No
B i) 3.2 400-812780 450-358%0 400-53705 400-5370%5 §00-35896 400-35896 400-35581
C 533 4.0 400-61271 400-25817 400-71911 e 400-358497 400-71908 400-2548%5
] 3 4.8 4008-61272 400-25818 400-35881 400-25831 226-40353 228~186557 400-2¢8498
E Trye §. 8 4090-61273 400-2681% 400-50003% 400~25832 226-40452 228-16656 400-25431
F [P 6.4 400-51274 400-287135 400-35882 400-25833 226-4045851 228-186163% 400-25492
G LY 7.1 400-61275§ 400-25820D 400-50010 400-25834 226-40758 22B-18854 400-25493
H 5% T.% 460-61278 400-25821 400-50011 43025838 226-408%38 228-16951 400-25494
K i3 3.5 400-61277 400-25822 400-358%83 420-2583¢8 226-40957 228-174050 400-25495
i i $2.1 400-612738 400~258124 400-358894 400-2583% 228-41252 228-171658 400-25498
] 53 15,9 40861273 4006-25825 400-73912 400-2583¢ 226-413381 400-33945% 400-25499
H 3y 18.1 4008-61280 406-2582¢ 400-358%5 400-25840 2z6-41450 400-33947 400-25500
P Trg | 22,2 408-61281 400-25827 400-7:913 4080-25841 27841658 400-33454¢ 400-25502
g 1 25. 4 4006-61282 400-258728 400-7¢814 400-25842 226-431737 400-33951 400-25503
Stitech spec. S * + ¥* Spec. compon
g it 8 6 * * * g %A
Heedle gauge size Heedie c¢lamp ase (for DPS) §)iding plate asa. |Sliging piste asm.
B H 2 E(0P5R) Front) 2YE(8) & (Left} BUE(E) E
Heedie clawp asn Meedle ¢lamp asm.| Needle clamp asm. KHeedle clarp ase.
fLett) {Right} [Left) (Right)
code ” S R R ﬂ Horiele gho | b RlzlE % H RiHE %@ @ %
. ., © & i .
(Kire Typs 4b547 | Kire Fype N{¥5¢7) [(Hole Type R&4N {{Hole Iype AZLT Option F7vav
inch an Fart k¢ Part Ho. Part ko, Pari %Xo. Part Ho. Parl Ho.
B /g 1.2 400-35761 400-35771 B1402-528~-BA0-A [B1450Z2Z-528-BA0-A
c 543) 4.0 400-3576¢2 400-35772 B1402-528~-CA0-A {B1402-528-CA0-4A
0. Ing] 4.8 440-35763 400-35773 B14D2-508-DAL-A |B1402-528-DAR-A
E 7/]1 5.6 480-~35764 400-35774 31402-528~-EAL B1402-528-EAR 400-51612
F 1 6.4 430-295671 400-295612 B1402-528-FAL-A [B140Z2~528~-FAR-A
G S0 71 400-35765 400-387175 B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H S| 7.8 400-35766 400-35776 BY402-528-HAL-A {81402-528-HAR-4A 40842880
K 1 9.5 400-35767 400-35777 BE402-528-KAL-A (81402-528~-XAK-A
L Yo [12.7 400-35768 400-315778 BE40Z-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
¥ S (15,9 400-357639 400-35779 BE402-528-NAL B1402-528-4AR 400-4572%
] 15 1901 400-35770 4G60-315760 Bid0Z-5E8-NAL B1402-528-NAR
P Trg 222 400-718:7 §20-715149 BY4D2-528-PAL B1402~528~-PAK 400-45738
¢ H 25. 4 400-71921 400-71923 BI402-528-QAL B1402-528-Q4AR
Stiteh spoc. L Spec. common Spec.comeon Spac. comEOR Spec. coemon Spec.cossdon Spec. copman
# # R c R ¥ AR tt B # B k4 A ft B B B ft § K =2
Headle gavge size Heedie clavp ase. {far DPIT) Sliding plate asn jSliding plate asm
£ B # B BIDPITH) feft!  sgizig] "' amin
Heedie claep ase. [Needie clamp ase | Weadle cltamp ase. Heedle cisep asm.
{tatt) (Right) (Lett] (Right)
Code ” "g‘ﬁ'ﬂ&(% REiE 8 %“" # Rz 8 % # 24 8 %ﬂ O <>
3—}" 2nd s ) &
Getlion F7¥3v(0ption FFyay Option AFu3v ption #fvay
ingh ER ) Part %o, Part Ho. Part Ha Part Ne Part HKa. Fart KXo
B (%) 3.2 400-35877 400-35878 B1402-526-BA0-A [Bid02~5256-BAD-A
C S0 4.0 400-260863 $400-26084 B1402-526-CA0-A [B140Z2-5286-CA0-4
D Ing| 4.8 400-26065 400-~26086 B1402~526~DAL-A [BT402-526-DAR-A
E 7/]2 §. 6 400-26087 400-25088% 102-28559 102~285867 400-26247 400-26215
F Trg 6.4 400-260¢83 400-250%0 B1407-626-FAL-A |B1402-526-FAR-4
G Y2 11 400-26070 400-2504%1 B1402-526-GAL-A|B1402-526-GAR-A
K SAas| 1.9 400-26072 400-26093 B1402-5286-HAL-A [B1402-526-HAK-A
K Yoy 8.5 400-26074 400-25085% B1402-526-KAL-A [B1402-528~-KAR-4A
L 12 12.7 40028476 406-25097 B140Z-526-LAL-A|B81402-526-LAR-A
3 5. 15.9 400-268T78 488-26099% $02-28856 102-28364 400-25248 408-25234%
] 3 $9.19 400-260810 A00-26101 102-263955 $02-28963
P Tog | 222 —_— — — -
400-252438 400-26239
] 1 25, 4 400-26D812 400-26103 102-23151 102-23169
Stitech spec. ) Spec. commaon Spec. cammen Spec.comros Spec. compOn
8 it 8 G t B HEB [ A * * 4 B # # 8 # A

- 471 -




26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578)
X —ikm—E& (LH— 3578 A

- 4D -

Heedie gavge size|[Presser foot ase. Throat plate Feed dog Heedle clamp zsm.
# & # & atdl # 8" * Y & 8 &
(Tip-dividead) vt Colien A7 zay |
?E L ES A o A e
: - &»
Code "
a-k ~H- @4‘“‘ 42. 1 &
inch ¥ Fart Ho. Part Ko. Part No. Part HNo. Part lio.
B Py 1.2 400-358%98 400-72337 Bt613-512-BO0H — F01-47650
[ S ] 400-71908 400~-72338 B1613-512-COH — 101-4775%
b bl ¢ 228-165687 226-2539% B1613-512-D0H 400-25801 101-47858
E T981 5.8 228-16656 226-25404 B1613-5§2Z-EDH 400-25802 1e1~-47857
F 'y 5.4 228-16765 226-255013 B1613~5t2~-FQH 400~25803 131-48054
[ S T 228-16854 226-25602 B1613-512-GOH 400-25804 1G1-48153
H] 5080 7.8 18-168463 226-25701 B1613~512~HOH 400-268065 101-48252
K 3 8.8 228-1705¢0 226-258810 B1613-512-K0H 400-25806 T01-48351
] T 110 409-33841 226-25909 400-75311¢ 400-25807 Te1-48458
L I j12.1 228-171519 226-26006 B1613-512-L0OR 400-25808 101-48559
# 58 §15.9 400-33945 226-2610% B1613-512-HOHR 400-25809 101-48658
] L 400-33947 226-26204 BE16813-512-HOH 4006-25810 101-48757
P Torg | 22,2 AG0-33349 226-26303 B16§13-512~-P0H 400-25811 10§-4886566
[ 1 25. 4 400-33951 226-25402 Blﬁiﬁ"b"]?_w@[]i‘i 4006~-25812 1908-485955
Rof1-1,5] 28. 8 400-33953 226-26501 B16§13-512-ROH 406-258113 101-480562
s -ty st 400-3396565 226-26600 B1613-512-50H 400-25814 10E-491581
T -3 34,9 400-339587 2¥6-2570¢% B1613-512-TOH 400-256815 101-49258¢0
U =l 38 400-33965°% 226-26808 B1613-512-U0H 40025816 i0r-49364%8
$f{iteh spec. Type G
44 8" Gt B
Heedle gaoge size] Stiding plate ase. Sliding plate zse. Sliging plate zasm. Sliding plate zsao.
(Left) (Right) (Frent) {Left}
it 8 RUWIE) £ BRUR(R) & BUE s & 2YR{%E) 8
cose gi ’
< 7
N .~ e
Cotian #Fvay
ineh BE Part He. Pasrt No. Part Ho. Part Ko
B 1 /g 3.2
c Sy 40
] I 4.8
E Trasl 5.5
. i " 226-01058 226-00555 400-51633
] 8 350 7.1
H 5061 7.8
K 1og 1805
L g t12 0 400-42874
' S5 1168 226-011517 226-006514 400-45729
] S 11901
P Trg 1222
Q 1 15,4 226-01256 226-00763 400-46T7230
Rofi-t 128,08
s 1-lgi308
T P-151 3408 226-01356% 226-00852 4060-45731
U Jt-trpbas
Stitch spec. Type G
[ B G # &




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7)
s —-Utm—R%k (LH - 35678 ~ 7 H)

Heedis gaugs size|Presser foot 2asw. Throat plate Feed dog Neediz clznp asnm.

B B & al#) # K Ry B it 8 4

(Tip-divided)
(BHARN}
EE : w&”@
Code b
el - KB f
Qption 42" usy

inch BE Part Rago. Part Ho. Part Ha. Part Ko. Part Mo.
8 1 /8 1.2 400-35896 4906-35881 400-53706 400-537065 161-4765¢0
¢ $/371 4.0 400-71905% 40G-25485 400-71811 — 161~-4715%
2 Y06 4.8 228-16557 400-254480 4060~-36891 400-258131 1e1-47858
E Tryg| 5.8 228-16656 400-25481 400-500609 400-25832 101-47857
F e 6.4 228-18T765 4§00-254892 400-35892 4006-258133 tot-48054
G S48 T 228~16854 400-25493 400-5€010 490-258134 I0F-48153
H S50 7.8 228-169453 400-25494 490-50011 406-25835 §0F-482562
K L 4.5 228-170510 400-25495 400~-358193 400-2583¢ i0t-483651
¥ TAagiti 400-33541 400-25498 e 400-25837 101-4845%10
L sy 1207 228-17158 400-25498 400-35884 400-2587338 101-4856518
') S8 |15, 8 400-33945 400-25499 400-71912 400-2583%9 101~48865¢8
[l o L1001 400-33947 460-25508 400-35885 409-25840 101~-48757
P Ty [ee. 2 400-33949 400-25502 400-71913 4090-25841 101-48856
¢ ! 5.4 400-339¢51 400~-25502 400-71314 400-25842 101-48955%
Sthiteh spec. Type G

# 08 G 4 &

Needle gawge size| Siiding plate ase. Sliding plate asm. Stiding plate asm. (Sl1iding piate asn.
{Left) {Right) (Front) [Left)
HE ENERRAR:] AV G E BV (w8 BURIL) &
Code Ei & @
! o q//
3-F oot .
ption #Fvaw
inch om Part No. Part Ho. Part Ho. Part No.
l/g 1.2
5 /910 4.0
D 3’/15 4.8
E | Tz 5.8
400~-51633
F e 4 400-25247 400-252135
G 9/32 7.1
H 5461 7.9
X i 9.8
! 400-42880
] Toael 1
L ! 12.1
72 400-45728
¥ Sy 158 400~252438 £00-25%36
] o0 190
P Trog |22.2
400-2524% 400-25239 400-45734
] 1 25. 4
Stitech spec. Iype &
B8 [ g ¢

- A3 -




28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588)
KR —-Um—Ex (LH — 3588 A

Heedle gauge Sige Heodte clanp ase. [for OPS) Heedle ciamp asm. (for DP17)
2 # g gi0PSE) # 8 giori7g
Heedle cifamp asw. Heedle <lamp ase. Heedle cianmp 2ase. Heedle clamp asn.
Code ” (Lett) (Right) (Lert) (Right
f BlEHE % #H BEILHE %ﬁ # Kk E LA RN ] %’@
a-F ot o Option #AJfyay & Option F73avw
tneh LA Fart No. Part HNo. Fart Ho. Part Ho.
B 1.4 3.2 |B1402~528-BA0-A|B1402-528-BA0-A|B14G2~-826-BA0-A]BT402-526-BA0-4A
¢ Y 4.0 |B1402-528-CA0-A|B1407-528-CA0-A|B1402-525-CA0-A|B1402-526-CA0-A
b ing 4.8 |B14G2-528-DAL-A|B1402~-528-DAR-A|B1402-526-DAL-AIB1402-626~-DAR-A
E Tyz 5.6 |B1402-528~EAL B1402-528-EAR 102-2685619 192-28567
F Trg 4.4 |[B1402-528-FAL~A|B1402-528-FAR-A|B1402-528-FAL-A:B1402-526-FAR-A
G Sy2 7.1 |BI402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR B1402~-526-GAL-A{B81402~-525-GAR-A
H SAs 7.9 [B1402-528-HAL-A|B1402~-528-HAR-A|B1402-528-HAL-A{BF402-526~-HAR-A
K 38 9.5 |B3402-528-KAL-AiB1402-528-KAR-A{B1402-526-KAL-A{B1402-526-KAR-A
L Top |12, 7 [BEd02-528-LAL B1402-578-LAR Bi1402-526~LAL-A{B1402-528-LAR-A
# S,og |15 9 [B1402-528-#AL Bl402-528-%AR 102-2885¢6 102-28864
K 3og 100 [BY402-528-HAL B1402-528-HAR 102-28955 102-28563
? Tog|22.2|83402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR — —
[ 1 25.4 [B3402-528-QAL B1402-5248-QAR 102-28151 102-29156%
Stiteh spec. Type &
# 8 G & B
Heedle gauge s5ize | Throat plate feed Dog Presser foot ase,
L] 8 B YA B & g
" 0“'”'5“’,3_’7 IR,
Code Ii [l -~ H E
r L -
J-+" =t st 2 s inn @%w
inch nn Pari Ke. Part HNa. Part Ho. Part Ho.
B T8 1.2 400-721137 B1§33-512-B0H — 400-3588¢6
c 542 4.0 400-723118 B1613-512-C0H — 400-7198%3
b iAs| 4.8 225-253D0% B1613-512-D0H 400-28801 2285-16857
E ITaa| 5.6 226-25484 B16513~-512-E8H 400-258072 228-16856
F 1 6. 4 228-25501 B16§13-512-F§H 400-25803 228-16T7583
G Y42 1.1 228-258012 B1613-512-G0H 400-25884 228-16864d
H 5As| 7.9 22625701 B1613-512~-HEH 400-258605 228-169513
K 3 9.5 226-25800 B1613-512-K0H 400-2580% 228-17050
(] Tag|11.1 2265-259019 400-7T5311 400-25807 400-33941
L Yoo i1 125-26006 B16§13-512-L0H 400-258038 228-171459
] 5.8 [ t5.8 225-26185 B16513-512-%0H 400258289 400-33¢8458
] 3.4 | 2e 226-26204 B1613-512-H0H 400-258110 400-33947
# Tag |2z 2 228-263613 BI1613-512-PBH 400-25811 400-3394%
[} 1 25. 4 226-26402 B1613-512-Q8H 400-25812 400-33951
Stiteh spex. Tyse €
g8 ¢ 4 B
Heedte gauge size Stiding plate asm. Sliding plate ase. Si{iding plate 2as=s liding plaie 23w
Ho® et gygmm | MY gpmms | T gomoms 1Y semime
Code ” O @ @ %
a-F anan Optioan FFay
inch LE] Parl Ho. Part He. Fart He Part Ho.
B frg 3.2
[} S42] 4.0
] 35| 4 8
E ::342 :i t26-0%058 226-0055% 400-5161313
G SAae| T
H SAs| 1.9 400-42874
K s 9.5
L T [ 12,1
L] 5rg 15.9 226-03157 226-00654 430-4572%
N 3. 19. 1%
[ Tog |22 2
e p 75 4 226-01256 226-80753 408-45730
Stitch spec. Type &
2 ff# C & §

- 44 -




29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588-7)
R —-VEbE—R8R (LH- 3588 -7 /H)

lieedle gauge size Needle ciamp ase {fsr DPS) Needle clamp aswm. {fer DP1T)
a # g Blorsp it 8 BibPITR)
Heedle clanp asm. Keedie clamp zse. Needle clamp atm. Heedle clazrp asnm.
(Left) {Right} {Left) [(Right}
” # Bl E & § ElnlE %@ #o8lE & % # B85 8 %ﬁ”
bl e 3 < .
Dptien FFuay Option FFray
tach RR Part Ho. Part He. Part Ho. Part Wo.
[ 13 3.2 1 B14G2-528-BA0-A ! B1402-528-BAG-A | B1402-526-BAD-A | BY14D2-526-BA0-4
C 53 4.0 | B1402-528~-CA0-A | B1402-528-CA0-A | BY402~-526-CA0-A {B1402-528-CA0-A
[ 3467 4.8 | B14D2-528-Dhkt-A | B1402-523-DAR-A | BI402-526-DAL-A 1 B1482-526-DAR-A
E A2 5.6 | B14D2-528-FEAL Br&02-528-EAR 182-28§559 102-28581
F [ 6.4 | B1402-528-FAL-A [ B1402~628-FAR-A | BI402-5F6-FAL~A | B14D2-526-FAR-4A
G 9/32 7.1 61402-528-GC4AlL Bi1402-528-GAR BI402-526-CAL-4 B1407-528-GAR~-A
H S5 7.9 | BY40Z-528-HAL-A | Bi402-528~-HAR-A | BI402-526-HAL-A | B14072-528-HAR-A
K i 9.5 | Bi4072-528-KAL-A | BT40E-528-NAR-A [ Bi402-526-KhL-A& [ BI402-526-KAR-A
L Teog 12,7 [ Br402-528-LaL B1402-528-LAR B1402-526~LAL-4 | B14D2-526-LAR-A
L] S 15,8 B1402-528-4AL BI1402-528-HAR 102-28856 102-23864
K 3og 19,1 [ B14D2Z-528-HAL B1402-528-HAR 102-28%55% 182-28%63
P T3 2r. 2 B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR - —
q 1 25.4 | B1402-528-0AL 51402-528-04AR 102-221481 102-241619
Stidceh spec. Tyse G
# i H S 4 &
Heedle gavge size Throat plate Feed Dog Presser foot asm
] it B A Y K B & ala
') botion AFvay JITip-dividad)
” H < o | (meazem)
Code el Py H 5
-t e Nero i 200 h
inch nE Parl Ho. Pari ¥o. Pari Ho. Part Ho.
B [ 3.2 400-35381 400-53705 400-53705 400-358938
4 Sz 4.0 400-25485 400-71%11 — 400-~71809
D Ia6] 4.8 400-25498 400-35881 100-258131 ?228-165657
£ Tz 5. % 400-2549 400-5000% 450-25832 228-166546
F T4 5. 4 400-25492 400-353¢82 450-25833 2E8-16755
[ Saef 1.1 400-2549) 490-50010 400-25834 2:8-16854
H 5Ag| 1.8 400-25494 400-50011 400-2583% tr8-16853
K 34 3.5 400-25495% 400-35893 400-258135% 228-170590
¥ TAagl 111 400-957496 — 40025837 400-3394)
L oy 12,7 400-754938 400-35694 404-25818 22817169
M S/ {15, 8 450-2549% 400-749112 408-25819 400-33945
A IR 460-25500 400-358495% 400-258410 400-23947
P Tr 2.2 4900-2550¢2 400-T759¢3 400-25841 400-13139489
] 1 25. 4 400-25503 400-7%9%4 00-25342 400-334851
Stitch spec. Type &
& 4 8/ G & &
8 RUBIE & RUB(G) & BUEE 8 BUBIL &
o L g | e <
e i Gotion FFuzy
inchl en Part He. Part Ho. Part Heo. Part Ho.
B [ 3.2
3 5S4z 4.0
D 3qg| 4.8
E Tz & 0 400-51633
F 14 6.4 §00-25247 400-25235
G 344 7.8
H SAe 1.8 500-42880
K iog 9.5
[] TAgi 131
L e f12 0 400-45729
¥ 5,5 P 15,9 400-25248 400-25238
H B
Poplra 122t g asaas | s00-25218 408-45710
¢ 1 5.4
Stitch spec. Type G
H 4 G # &

- 45 -




30. LIST FOR INFCRMATION OF CHANGE

TEBRUA N

As to the pltace changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not imterchangeable with each other:

ln this case,.even obsoleted parts{D.}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so sefect the parts with changed dates and

pltace your orders.

TEEAI. BhRev. No. HEISBILEL,

RAOBBEADVEFOBAE, BRINESETH, JHXTALT,
400588640

No. 1481-[02] - Rev. Ho.

*A:Added partsBEEEL/D:0bsoleted partsfREI/E Erratumifl

 TRev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageiRef. Parts Ho. h
+ No. A iNo. a2 3 t No. B Neo. o
3} 01 2 65/236-2890¢0¢ A 02 2 65| 400-63940
A o2 2 791400-30289
A 02 6 17(85S-8080660-TFP
A 02 6 18(101-48054
A 62 B 19 ]85-8080660-TP
A 02 6 37 1400-40302
D 01 8 33i131-02702 A 14 ) 33| TA-0370301-RD
A 62 8 36 |85-8080660-TP
A 02 8 4385-8080660-TP
D 0t 8 56 |226-83205 A g2 8 56 |400-583036
Al 02 8| 88 |B1402-528-FAL-A
A g2 8 90 (B1402-528-FAR-A
b 01 10 12 (400-25162 A g2 6 2 |229~2120%
b 01 10 171228-21704 A 0?2 16 17(B3129-612-A00
D 01 14| 7T~13 Obsotleted - HE
D 01 14{15~17 Obsoleted - §if
D 01 14119~24 Obsoleted - HR2
D | 01 14149~62 Obsoleted - #B
D 0t 16 36~47 Obsoleted - {if
)] 01 16 48 (228~14008
) 0t 15 50 [228-13703
1] 01 16 54~59 Obseleted - BR
4] 01 16163~71 Obsofeted - &R
Al 02 20| t5|400-62651
D 01 20 42 1235-33805 A g2 29 17 (4006-55569
D 01 20 68 1400-28275 A iz 29 58 |[406-67584
) g1 24 2(400-17384 A 02 24 21400-65712
A B2 24 69 1400-76708
A 02 24 70 |400-7670%
A g2 24 71 |400-65722
A 62 24 72 |8D-0700336~TFP
D 01 25 3 |8§8§-4110615~-8°P A 82 25 3|SM-4040655-8¢P
A 02 28 741400-65984
A 02 28 76 1236-30502
A 02 28 77:236-30403
vy

- 46 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

L]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SBE B NO T B NO R B _NO S B __NO
BT-0500300-EA 20 91 | 03129-555-DO0 10 37 | RE-D7C00GO-KQ 12 59 | SM-4050855-SP 24 14
81104-051-000 2 26 | D3158-555-B00 22 26 | RE-O7CO0CO-KO 32 13| SM-4050855-5P 24 26
B1116-210-D00 3 9 | D3163-555-B00-A 22 30 | RE-D800000-KO 3z 20 | SM-4050855-5P 25 16
B1118-512-000-A i0 40 | D3184-555-B00 22 45 | RE-0900000-KO 20 13 | SM-4050855-SP 26 21
B1118-512-000-A 12 2% RE-1000000-KO 31 13| SM-4051055-SP 2 67
B1402-528-FAL-A 8 88 | EA-9500801-00 24 58 | RO-0371801-00 22 3| SM-4051255-SP 26 27
B1402-528-FAR-A 8 96 | EA-9500B01-00 28 45 1 RO-C371804-00 28 62 | SM-4051255-5P 28 19
B81425-526-000 8 34 | EA-9502B02-00 2 62 | RO-G442401-00 18 17 { SM-4051255-5P 36 17
B1438-512-B00 6 g RO-0481901-00 28 16 ; SM-4051405-SE 34 18
B1438-512-BC0 8 5t | GAK-A1830080 32 16 | RO-0481901-00 28 24 | SM-4051455-5P 2 1
B1448-526-000 12 18 | GAK-33027000 32 7 | RO-0801502-00 2 66 ;1 SM-4051801-SC 30 4
81505-227-TOC-A 22 36 RO-0982401-00 28 5 SM-4055001-SF 28 79
B1521-655-000 22 21 HA-0005%00-00 26 14| RO-1952401-00 28 42 1 SM-4062001-SC 30 3
B1636-581-B00 20 33 | HA-0018000-00 25 10 | RO-2182001-00 28 61 SM-6030672-TP 20 34
B1649-161-000 20 94 ¢ HK-0346101-49 25 38 | RO-2573501-00 18 42 1 SM-6040552-TP 2 63
B1653-470-000 20 24 § HK-0348400-0B 25 i3 S5M-6040552-TP 24 64
B1705-850-000 8 68 | HK-(3484CG0-0B 25 19 | SB-1200020-00 4 46 | SM-6040602-TF 22 7
B81820-563-000 14 i2 | HK-0346400-CB 26 20 | SB-1200025-00 4 37 1 SM-6040602-TP 8 4G
B81821-051-000 14 3| HW-2003900-00 26 15| SB-3095301-0A 16 30 ¢ SM-6040850-TP 28 47
81821-051-000 16 10 | HW-5000700-00 25 9| S$B-309530108 16 3t { SM-8040655-TP 2 31
81822-051-000 14 11| HW-5000700-00 26 16 | SB-3005301-0C 16 321 SM-6040655-TP 28 63
B1823-051-000 14 20 $B-3095301-0D 18 33| SM-6041602-TP 28 A
£1823-051-000 16 17 | MDF-RX1600C0 36 29| 50-0470316-TP 10 47 | SM-8050450-TP 12 76
B1834-512-000 28 72 | MDbP-500B0902 36 48 | SD-0470316-TP 12 28 | SM-8050650-TP 20 71
B3111-126-000 10 33| MDPP-500B1002 36 45 | SD-0480261-SP 30 23| SM-8050650-TP 25 35
B3115-552-000 10 32 | MDP-500B1400 6 39 | SD-0480261-SP 30 37 | SM-6050800-5P 20 H
B3118-552-FO0 10 45 | MBPP-500B1400 8 83| SD-0500301-5P 26 23| SM-6050800-SP 20 g
B3118-552-F00 12 26 ; MDP-500B1402 36 46 | SD-0801171-SP 12 41| SM-B0B0BCO-SP 20 61
B3118-552-100 10 46 | MBDP-500B2100 6 40 | SD-0640247-TP 12 63 | SM-6050802-TP 26 28
B3118-552-100 12 27 | MDP-500B2100 8 84 | SD-0640357-TP 22 14 | SM-8051002-TP 6 21
B3120-125-000 10 34 | MDP-500B2102 36 47 | SD-0640752-TP 12 56 | SM-60561002-TP 28 9
B3126-012-000 10 35 ; MML-007600CA 36 28 | SD-0650321-TP 26 4| SM-6051202-TP 12 54
B3129-012-A00 10 17§ M4002-110-000 4 26 | 5D-0700328-TP 25 34 | SM-6051202-TP 24 34
B3129-012-A00 12 17 SD-0700336-TP 24 72 | SM-6051202-TP 24 37
B3132-552-000 10 38 1 NM-5030001-5C 24 7§ Sb-0700346-TP 24 65 SM-60561400-8P 20 41
B3214-047-000 10 8 1 NM-6030001-SN 20 79 1 SD-0800352-SP 32 14 | $M-6051600-SP i 28
B3214-047-000 12 7 i NM-8040001-SP 20 69§ SDb-0800356-TP 22 15 | SM-8051600-SP 8 81
B3517-008-C00 28 43 1 NM-6040002-SE 34 21§ 8D-0900426-TP 20 41 SM-8051600-SP 20 6
B3525-357-000 28 58 1 NM-6040002-SE 34 24 { SD-0800706-TP 20 55 | SM-6051600-SP 20 52
B3534-012-000 28 58 {1 NM-6050001-SE 34 19§ SK-3412000-5C 30 12| SM-6051600-SP 20 74
B3538-112-000 24 831 NM-6050001-SE 34 28§ SK-3482501-8E 36 2| SM-6051850-TP 20 83
Bg101-480-000 36 8§ NM-8050001-SP 12 73| SL-4030631-SC 26 3| SM-6052502-TP 24 62
B8117-051-000 14 21| NM-8050001-5P 20 28 | SL-4030641-SE 26 18 | SM-6060800-SP 2 12
B9117-051-000 36 24 1 NM-6050001-5P 20 89 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 33| SM-6060800-SP 22 39
B9117-563-000 i6 18 | NM-8056000%-SP 25 37 | SL-6040892-TN 28 4 | SM-8061150-TP 4 20
89117-563-000 36 26 | NM-6060001-CP 12 69 | SM-1030501-5N 24 41 | SM-8061150-TP 20 29
B9121-012-0A0 36 27 | NM-8060001-CP 20 54 | SM-1030501-5N 24 44 | SM-6061200-SP 24 28
89141-372-000 36 1t | NM-8060001-SE 31 5| SM-1040750-TP 2 21| SM-8061202-TP 25 24
NM-6060003-5C 24 18 | SM-1040750-TP 2 25 | SM-8061610-SC 34 17

CM-1001600-01 2 54 | NM-6160511-SE 34 27 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30 | SM-8082500-SP 18 51
CM-2001001-01 2 69 [ NS-5080210-SP 10 501 SM-1051052-TN 20 §3 | SM-8062502-TF [ 24
CM-2601001-02 2 68 | NS-6080210-SP 12 31| SM-2040750-TP 2 32 | SM-6062502-TP 8 76
CM-2002002-01 2 52 | N5-6080310-SP 26 221 SM-4031501-5C 25 8 | SM-6063002-TP 25 29
CM-2002002-02 2 53 [ NS-6110310-8P 10 51| S5M-4040601-5C 24 5 SM-6063750-5P 18 24
CM-3002000-01 2 70| N5-61i0310-5P 12 32 | 3M-4040655-SP 20 31| SM-8750690-TFP 20 25
CM-3004009-01 12 70| NS-6110310-SP 2% 8| SM-4040655-5P 22 44 | SM-6850400-SP 24 53
CM-3004009-02 12 55 [ NS-6110310-SP 28 48 | SM-4040655-SF 25 3] SM-7050850-TP 12 39
CM-3011001-01 2 56 | NS-6110420-SP 14 19§ SM-4040855-5P 12 77 | SM-7050850-TP 20 48
CM-3011001-02 2 66 |  NS-6110420-5P 16 16 ¢ SM-4040855-5P 22 47 | SM-7050850-TP 20 80
CM-3013000-01 2 49 1 NS-£5110420-5P 20 96 | SM-4041001-8C 34 20 | SM-8030312-TP 24 54
CM-6001002-01 36 36 | NS-6150310-SP 32 5§ S5M-40410565-5P 2 48 | SM-B031612-TP 20 77
CQ-2020000-00 4 3| NS-5150440-SP 32 11 SM-4041055-5P 6 35 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
CQ-2020000-00 4 5| NS-8620310-5P 22 27 | SM-4041201-5C 34 22| SM-8040412-TP 12 78
CQ-2020000-00 14 17 ' SM-4041655-5P 25 7| SM-8040412-TP 20 23
€Q-2020000-00 14 18 | PS-0300122-KH 20 30 | SM-4042001-SC 34 23| SM-8040412-TP 20 76
CQ-2020000-00 16 14 | PT-0502700-50 g 4| SM-4050655-5P 18 34 | SM-8040502-TP 30 39
CQ-2020000-00 16 151 PT-0502700-50 8 6 | SM-4050655-5P 20 85 ¢ SM-8040612-TP 2 38
Q-2520000-00 4 7 SM-4050655-5P 28 57 1 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
CQ-2520000-00 6 36 | RC-0650811-KP 24 3| SM-4050655-5P 28 88§ SM-8050412-TP 20 11
CQ-2520000-00 8 70 { RE-0300000-K0 26 27 | SM-4050855-5P 2 4 SM-8050412-TP 20 46
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RE-0400000-KO 25 23 | SM-4050855-SP 2 6| SM-80506A2-TP 20 14
RE-050G000-K0 22 10| SM-4050855-5P 10 58 | SM-BOS0G12-TP 10 48

D2112-555-B0C 2 3| RE-G500000-K0 22 13| SM-4060855-5P 12 61| SM-8050612-TP 12 29
D2464-555-B00 25 22 | RE-3500000-KO 32 18 | SM-4050855-SP 12 74 | SM-80506812-TP 22 18
D03128-555-D00 ic 36 | RE-0600000-KO 24 11| SM-4050855-5P i8 48 [ SM-8051002-TP 18 20

- 47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

RS
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B3 B _NO & BH NO SaE B NO oAt B NO
SM-8060550-TP 14 29 | $5-3110510-SP 30 25| 101-12506 16 5| 226-56508 25 4
SM-8060550-TP i6 28 | $5-9110480-CP 12 65 | 101-12605 14 36 | 226-57209 26 5
SM-8060562-TP 4 14 | S5-8111010-5P 25 21 | 101-12704 14 37 | 226-57308 26 8
SM-80805562-TP 20 81 101-19204 25 36| 226-57803 2 46
SM-8060810-TP 8 37 | TA-0280301-M0 18 18| 101-26803 28 51| 226-81209 8 2
SM-B0B0612-TP 4 91 TA-0290301-M0O 18 50 | 101-48054 6 18 | 226-81316 8 26
SM-8060612-TP 4 15 | TA-0370301-R0 4 48 | 101-61305 25 17 | 226-81407 8 24
SM-8060612-TP 4 38 | TA-G370301-RC 8 33| 102-08700 28 28 | 226-81506 8 25
SM-8080612-TP 4 40 | TA-04906C1-R0 4 42 1 10209203 28 311 228-81712 8 8
SM-8080612-TP 18 5| TA-0500301-R0 4 48 | 102-69500 26 32§ 226-81803 8 15
SM-80680612-TP 18 38 | TAAQ750404-R0 4 1] 102-09807 26 33| 226-81951 8 10
SM-8060612-TP 18 38 | TA-G750704-R0 2 T2 | 102-09906 26 34 | 226-82058 8 11
SM-8060612-TP 18 41| TA-080G504-R0 2 9| 102-10805 14 22 | 226-82157 8 12
SM-8080612-TP 20 44 | TA-0950806-R0O 2 58 | 102-10805 36 23 | 226-82256 8 13
SM-8060812-TP 4 45 | TA-1030402-R0 2 71| 102-31603 16 19| 226-82355 8 14
SM-8061010-TP 24 61 | TA-1250406-R0 2 10| 102-31603 36 25 | 226-82504 8 87
SM-8061212-TP 12 68 | TA-1250406-RO 2 111 110-15906 14 7| 226-82702 8 7
SM-8081550-TP 4 22 | TA-1250406-R0 2 73 | 110-15906 14 32 | 226-83304 8 57
SM-8061550-TP 4 29 [ TA-1250705-RO 2 17 1 110-40854 24 10§ 226-83403 8 61
SM-8063012-TR 31 6 7 TA-1470704-RO 2 57 1 110-72402 10 61 226-83601 8 69
S$M-8081652-TP 4 17 1 TA-1600406-R0O 2 51 110-72402 12 51 226-8380¢ 8 59
SM-2040603-5C 2 28 | TA-1650406-R0 2 591 113-05901 24 27| 226-83%08 8 66
SM-§050850-5P 24 21 114-04704 16 36 | 226-84005 8 66
SM-8050850-5P 24 3t | WP-0350518-SD 10 56| 114-04704 16 42 | 226-84104 8 62
8M-2051203-CP 24 57 | WP-0350516-5D i2 36 | 114-15866 30 15 | 226-84203 8 64
SM-8061203-5E 3 26 | wP-0371018-SD 14 16| 114-15908 30 28 | 226-85200 8 N
SM-9061853-8R 31 14 | WP-0371016-5D 16 13| 124-55507 36 9| 226-85200 8 40
SQ-0000401-M2Z 28 60 | wP-0371018-5D 26 30 | 124-55705 36 10| 226-85408 8 32
8Q-2050453-MZ 18 45 | WP-043080G-SD 2 50 | 131-02702 6 29 | 226-85408 8 41
8Q-2050453-MZ 18 4% | WP-0430800-5D 28 70 | 131-80108 36 12| 226-85705 8 77
3Q-2060451-M2 18 35 | WP-0450000-8D 8 18 | 13167556 34 1| 226-85804 8 21
§5-1080520-TP 24 47 | WP-0450801-5D 4 31 13167903 34 8 | 226-85903 8 17
$5-4090415-3P 8 28 | WP-0450801-SP 12 20| 131-68000 34 9| 226-86000 B8 20
$5-4090715-5P 8 16 [ WP-0480856-5P 30 23 | 13168109 34 10} 226-86109 8 23
8$5-4090715-5P 8 37 | WP-0480856-5P 30 38 | 13168208 34 11| 226-87008 12 64
$5-4110515-5P 30 27 | WP-0501016-SC 30 13| 133-194056 20 73| 226-87107 12 62
§58-4110515-5P 30 30 | WP-0501016-5C 36 3 226-87503 12 57
§5-4110515-5P 30 33 | WP-0501016-S0 25 20| 225-28473 10 9| 226-87602 2 60
$5-4110715-5P 22 29 | WP-0501016-5D 25 40 | 225-28473 12 8| 226-87701 t2 58
$5-4111215-5P 22 31 | WP-0520656-SA 20 80 | 22800555 2 37 | 226-88154 4 8
§8-5081020-5P 10 49 | WP-0520656-SA 28 78 | 225-01058 2 331 228-10907 4 8
58-5081020-5P i2 30 | WP-0531000-5C 36 18 | 226-03708 2 44 1 228-13000 6 9
§5-5060510-TP 8 22 | WP-0531000-5D 24 22 | 228-03708 28 73| 228-13108 6 8
$5-6080340-5P 8 63 | WP-0531000-5D 24 32 | 226-05307 4 21 228-19809 i6 21
55-6080410-5P 8 27 | WP-0531000-3D 24 66 | 226-06206 6 51 228-19809 36 18
§5-6090520-SP 10 53 | WP-0531000-SD 26 351 226-06206 8 47 | 228-27257 16 39
§$5-6090520-5P 12 34 | WP-0531000-Sb 28 80 | 226-06305 6 6| 228-37504 30 45
§5-6090580-TP 24 48 | WP-0531001-5C 30 6| 226-06305 8 48 | 228-37553 30 3t
55-6090810-TP 14 15 1 WP-0550800-SP 3] 22 | 226-06404 ] 12| 228-88507 18 43
5$5-6090810-TFP i6 12 { WP-0550800-5P 28 10| 22606404 8 54 | 22901805 2 29
§5-6111210-5P 4 30 | WP-0612056-SD 25 31| 22506800 ] 41| 229-03702 8 1
$5-6121860-SP 20 19 | WP-0621016-SD 25 26 | 226-07600 6 7| 22007406 22 28
$5-6153040-SP 18 23 | WP-0621036-5P 32 10| 226-67600 8 49 | 229-07604 22 34
55-7060310-SP 8 72 1 WP-0621046-5P 18 25| 228-07709 6 8| 22907703 22 35
$5-7081310-5P 30 24 { WP-0621046-5P 24 17 1 22607709 8 50| 229-07802 22 1
$8-7081310-5P 30 40 | WP-0641600-SC 30 7| 226-07808 6 10§ 229-08008 22 9
$8-7090610-SP 26 29 | WP-1021016-5D 32 12 | 226-07808 8 52 | 228-20706 2 18
§5-7090810-TP 22 43 | WP-1612616-SE 34 25 | 226-67907 6 11| 220-21209 10 12
58-7110350-5P 30 19 | WP-1751616-SD 20 78 | 226-07907 8 53| 2298-21209 12 12
$5-7110710-5P 8 19| WS-0410002-KP 26 36 | 226-10307 20 8 | 228-21407 10 14
$8-7110710-5P 25 39 | WS-0510002-KN 34 28 | 226-13509 14 14 | 228-21407 10 26
$85-7110840-5P 30 42 | WS-0521010-KN 30 51 226-14002 14 33| 228-21407 12 14
S8-7121410-TP 32 6 | WS-0610002-KP 25 30| 226-14101 14 34 | 228-21407 12 48
58-80806660-TP 53 17 | WS-0631510-KP 25 25| 226-14200 14 35| 229-21506 10 15
S$8-8080860-TP 6 19 [ WS-1643202-KR 34 26 | 226-15702 12 67 | 228-21506 10 23
35-8080660-TP 8 36 | WT-0530002-KS 2 71 228-19100 2 81 229-21506 12 15
$8-8080660-TP 8 43 226-21056 30 41 | 229-21506 12 45
$5-8080660-TP 8 89 | 101-09808 16 41 226-21106 30 36 | 229-21605 10 16
S5-808C660-TP 8 911 101-09908 18 21} 226-211585 30 32| 229-21605 10 27
55-8080670-SP 0 18 16111003 16 6 | 226-22401 4 10| 229-21805 12 16
85-8090670-5P 10 29 | 101-11102 16 71 226-25503 2 36| 229-21605 12 49
$5-8080670-5P 10 39 | 10111201 16 3| 226-40551 22 42 | 229-21803 10 18
$5-8090670-5P 12 10| 101-11508 14 9| 226-53802 14 10 | 229-21803 10 22
§5-8090670-5P 12 51 | 101-11508 36 22| 226-53802 36 21| 229-21803 12 18
$5-811041C6-TP 2 76 | 101-12407 18 22| 226-56003 20 86 | 229-21803 12 44

- 48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ B NO Gat B NO G B NO Gof B _NO

229-26000 36 31| 232-04605 B 143 400-12487 24 46 | 400-28118 4 38
229-26059 36 30 | 23204605 8 451 400-12488 24 45 | 400-28117 4 19
229-26109 36 32| 232-04704 6 15 | 400-12489 24 55 | 400-28200 8 82
229.26208 36 33| 232.04704 8 46 | 400-12492 24 39 | 400-28245 2 13
229-26356 36 35| 23204803 28 84 | 400-12485 24 50 | 400-28250 16 4
229-26505 36 34 | 23206709 2 75 | 400-12498 24 56 | 400-28250 12 3
229-27354 30 141 235-33904 20 16 | 400-12497 24 38 | 400-28258 12 38
223-28105 30 22 | 235-34506 20 42 | 400-12503 24 35| 400-28259 12 75
229-28303 30 21} 235-40305 28 49 [ 400-12504 24 29| 400-28262 12 40
228-28303 30 35| 23542418 24 6| 400-12505 24 19| 400-28268 22 17
220-28402 30 20| 236-01057 2 51 400-12506 24 30| 400-28269 22 40
229-28402 30 34 | 236-01305 2 64§ 400-12508 24 201 400-28271 18 1
229-28501 30 26 | 236-0900t 22 41| 400-13061 18 6| 400-28274 20 57
220-28808 30 18§ 236-09209 22 33| 400-13316 24 60 | 400-28276 20 59
229-28808 30 461 235-09605 22 6 | 400-13362 20 64 | 400-28277 20 49
229-28907 30 16 | 236-18804 18 7| 400-13508 28 15| 400-28279 20 39
229-28807 30 43 | 236-26005 10 13| 400-15144 8 71| 400-28280 20 63
229-29004 30 17 | 236-26005 10 21| 400-15669 24 24 | 400-28281 20 62
229-29004 30 44 | 238-26005 10 31| 400-15699 10 56 | 400-28284 20 3
229-30309 34 12 235-26005 12 13 400-15699 12 37| 400-28285 20 82
229-304C8 34 6 | 236-26005 12 43§ 400-16749 28 38 ¢ 400-28286 20 9
229-30507 34 3| 236-27458 10 30 | 400-17353 24 1§ 400-28287 20 70
229-30558 34 2| 236-28803 28 13| 40017361 24 13| 400-28291 20 66
228-30705 34 4| 236-28902 28 14| 400-17362 24 25| 400-28293 20 2
229-30804 34 16 | 236-29306 28 12 | 400-17399 24 8| 400-28294 20 67
220-30903 34 15| 236-29306 28 30| 460-17400 24 12 | 400-28485 18 8
229-31600 34 14§ 236-29306 28 37 | 400-17401 24 t5 | 400-28486 18 26
229-31109 34 13| 236-29405 28 21| 400-17402 24 16 | 400-28487 18 9
229-31307 34 7| 236.-20405 28 27 | A00-17403 24 23| 400-28488 18 27
229-31406 34 § | 236-20405 28 34§ 40017624 4 27 | 400-28489 18 36
229-31604 36 16 | 236-29504 28 84 | 400-17625 4 28 | 400-28499 14 2
229-32107 31 41 236-30007 28 11| 400-21726 24 671 400-28491 16 2
229.32206 31 8| 238-30007 28 31| 400-21883 24 40| 400-28485 18 52
229-32404 k3| 11| 236-30007 28 38| 400-21898 24 43 | 400-28496 18 53
229-32453 31 10 | 236-30007 28 50 | 400-21899 24 42 | 400-28545 22 12
229-32800 36 5| 236-30007 28 52 | 400-22407 2 77 | 400-28546 22 20
229-33006 36 42 | 236-30007 28 531 400-22589 18 46 | 400-28547 22 37
229-33105 36 6| .236-30007 28 54 | 400-22590 18 47 | 400-28555 2 41
229-33204 36 71 238-30007 28 65| 400-22678 4 6| 400-28560 14 25
229-33303 36 43§ 236-30007 28 66 | 400-23568 8 32| 400-28560 16 22
228-33600 30 i1 | 238-30007 28 87 | 400-23568 8 73| 400-28561 14 26
229-33659 30 9| 238-30007 28 68 | 400-23568 ] 331 400-28561 16 23
229-33758 30 10 | 236-30106 28 20 | 400-23569 8 74| 400-28562 14 27
229-34202 31 21| 236-30106 28 28 | 400-24064 8 67 | 400-28562 16 24
229-34251 31 15 | 236-30108 28 351 400-24093 4 4 | 400-28563 14 28
229-34301 3 16 { 236-30106 28 86 | 400-24436 4 18 | 400-28563 16 25
229-34400 31 17§ 236-30403 28 77§ 400-24473 8 58 | 400-28641 12 66
220-34509 3 i8 | 236-30502 28 76 | 400-25161 10 2G| 400-28652 4 41
229-34608 31 19 | 238-30801 28 26 | 400-25161 12 42 | 400-28656 18 40
229-34707 31 12 | 236-30601 28 33| 400-25162 10 251 400-28666 6 20
229-37965 4 32 | 238-30650 28 29| 400-25162 12 47 | 400-28668 8 86
229-45307 10 111 236-30650 28 36| 400-25191 3 7 | 400-28679 8 80
220.45307 10 24 | 236-40006 36 41 400-26235 2 38 | 400-28689 28 1
229-45307 12 11| 260-34702 36 15| 400-25247 2 34| 400-28705 28 7
229-45307 12 46 | 260-34801 36 131 400-25318 20 65| 400-28706 2 45
229-45505 10 7} 262-30409 28 69 ; 400-25329 6 3| 400-28707 2 24
223-45505 12 6| 262-33700 36 14 | 400-25329 8 51 400-28730 2 27
228-62501 20 84 400-25492 4 36| 400-28731 2 78
229-54200 25 53 400-00344 28 23] 400-26035 6 16 | 400-28766 2 2
220-54309 25 § | 46004171 4 16| 400-26394 6 2| 400-28773 28 17
229-54408 25 1t | 400-06323 2 74 | 400-28395 8 1| 400-28774 28 18
229-54606 25 14 | - 40008196 26 61 400-26401 8 4| 400-28778 3 2
229-55504 26 2 40009222 10 54 7 400-26402 8 31 400-28797 26 24
279-65900 26 10 | 400-09222 12 35| 400-26482 6 257 400-2879% 26 25
229-56007 26 41} 400-10434 24 9 | 400-26482 8 78 | 400-28843 12 72
229-56205 26 7§ 400-11906 20 32| 400-26673 20 12 | 400-28844 12 79
229-57104 26 13| 400-11926 20 68 | 400-26811 2 60 | 400-28851 18 2
229-57203 28 19 | 400-11932 20 37 | 400-26908 24 68 | 400-28852 20 51
- 229-62005 10 28 | 400-11934 20 36 | 400-26920 4 47 | 400-28853 6 a1
229-62005 12 50 | 400-11935 20 7| 400-26981 ] 39 | ACO-28853 8 80
229-91400 32 8 400-11939 20 43| 400-26982 8 30 | 400-28654 20 5
232-03300 - 10 44 | 400-11946 20 35| 400-26983 8 29| 400-28855 20 72
232-03300 12 25 | 400-11947 18 44 | - 400-26984 8 38| 400-28027 25 12
23204506 8 13 | 400-12403 24 49 1 400-27099 4 25 400-29047 4 39
232-04506 8 44 | 400-12404 24 58 | 400-28031 6 31| 400-29048 4 35

- 49 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

75|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE 5 NO 28 g NO 25 B NO SE B NO
400-29049 4 43 | 400-34926 28 2| 400-52366 12 4
400-29075 28 22 | 400-34969 i8 10 [ 400-53172 20 47
400-29078 2 20| 400-34970 18 28 | 400-53231 22 19
400-29079 20 20| 400-34971 18 11| 400-53371 16 29
400-29257 20 88 | 400-34972 i8 20 | 400-55358 i6 20
400-29347 2 22 | 400-34974 22 32 | 400-55358 36 20
400-29350 25 28 | 400-35151 22 11 | 400-55569 20 17
400-29561 8 351 400-35167 25 2| 400-55883 32 1
A00-29562 8 42 1 400-35168 25 15| 400-56385 32 21
400-29570 15 8 1 400-35180 2 511 400-56438 32 22
400-29641 2 6 | 400-35181 22 16 | 400-56685 22 48
400-28905 30 2| 400-35264 28 87 | 400-56686 22 49
400-20964 4 11 400-35277 25 33| 400-56698 10 10
400-30027 8 85 | 400-35278 25 32 | 400-56698 12 2
400-30037 6 30 | 400-35298 22 21| 400-56705 36 4
400-30038 8 38 | 400-35298 22 23 | 400-57361 18 11
400-30298 2 t4 | 400-35394 22 4| 400-57398 22 5
400-30209 2 79 | 400-35441 12 71| 400-58117 18 12
400-30768 36 38 | 400-35704 20 50 | 400-58118 18 30
400-30856 25 27 | 400-35828 22 22 | 400-58119 18 13
400-30915 18 3| 400-35873 36 44 | 400-58120 18 31
400-30954 32 17 | 400-36125 38 40 | 400-59036 8 56
400-30958 26 12 | 400-36167 28 B8 | 400-53504 32 16
A0Q-30962 3z 4| 400-36221 3z 2 | 400-59505 32 19
400-31348 20 26 | 400-36222 3z 3| 400-59784 14 5
400-31349 20 40 | 400-36223 32 9| 40G-59785 14 B
400-31350 20 75 | 400-36333 28 611 400-59786 16 40
400-31351 18 4 | 400-36359 24 4 1 A400-59787 16 a1
400-31352 24 33 | 400-36360 25 18 1 400-60689 10 57
400-31862 ] 34 | 400-36428 36 391 400-60689 12 52
400-31864 4 13 | 400-36433 20 18 1 400-80693 1G 41
400-32107 3 1| 400-36448 24 36 { 400-60693 12 22
400-32124 B 26 | 400-36679 20 56 | 400-60840 10 42
400-32124 8 79 | 400-36682 14 30 400-60840 12 23
400-32142 4 34 | 400-36683 14 31| 400-6248% 20 a5
400-32147 8 55 | 400-36684 14 31 400-62517 20 93
400-32268 20 45 i 400-36685 14 4§ 400-62651 20 15
400-32269 20 10§ 400-36690 2 61| 400-63840 2 65
400-32272 22 38 ¢ 400-37488 36 37 { 400-65712 24 2
400-32293 20 22 1 400-39604 28 46 | 400-65722 24 71
400-32327 12 53 1 400-39625 28 851 400-65984 28 74
400-32405 28 55 | 400-39629 8 9| 400-675%4 20 58
400-32406 28 56 | 400-40302 6 37 | 400-76708 24 69
400-32707 10 11 400-40549 14 23| 400-76709 24 70
400-32708 10 2| 400-40549 16 26
400-32709 10 31 400-40550 14 24
400-32710 i2 3 400-40550 16 27
400-32711 12 2 1 400-40809 28 75
400-32804 28 44 1 400-40924 20 87
400-32896 z 43 1 400-41578 28 8z
400-32957 4 21 1 400-41579 28 a3
400-32993 4 23§ 400-42086 28 81
400-32594 4 24 | 400-42121 14 i
400-33160 24 52 | 400-42141 18 16
400-33408 25 11 400-42151 26 17
400-33409 30 i1 400-42286 28 32
400-33434 22 24 | 400-42287 28 25
400-33435 22 25 1 400-42874 2 40
400-33437 26 7] 400-42880 2 <is]
400-33439 36 11 400-43322 4 51
400-33667 4 44 1 400-43333 16 34
400-33665 20 80§ 400-43334 16 35
400-33669 3] 23 | 400-43335 16 37
400-33669 8 75 | 400-43336 16 a8
400-33995 20 97 | 400-43921 18 14
400-34053 2 47 | 400-43922 18 32
400-34245 28 41 | 400-43923 18 15
400-34287 30 8| 400-43924 18 33
400-34649 28 3| 400-44393 24 5
400-34660 10 43 | 400-46212 4 50
400-34660 12 24 | 400-50003 16 1
400-34675 2 42 | 400-50314 22 48
400-34840 10 82 | 400-50584 20 a2
400-34840 12 33 | 400-51384 22 B
400-34853 H 3| 400-523686 10 5

_50_




BLIKEY

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright®d 2I07-I008 JUK] TOoRP
EARomELEMTER. AETA oL
HubLET.

& righks rasmnvad Bheoughoot: the woekd

JUKI &

BHRE, ZHEBEIE
To crder or for furthar
infarmation.

ploase contack

EomI—YURAERSERES TR ERTIWAERVET.

IThE ds et o casaned in Ehg pams BaR i eobdeel 1o ehangs Sar raprovaimank oF Bl cominaiily withodt nakice.
FomA— YRR AT AIAEORSHETEEL LT,

oThis paris Fer b aditad in 200 oF daecs wilhy tha groduct specieaton 5 of july 2003

Pristad in Jegan




